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Table S1 Searching strategy to identify studies focusing on adherence to cervical

cancer screening

Database Accessed  Search terms
date
PubMed 23" June,  (cancer*[Title/Abstract] OR neoplas*[Title/Abstract] OR carcinoma*[Title/Abstract] OR
2021 tumor*[Title/Abstract] OR tumour*[Title/Abstract] ) AND (cervi*[Title/Abstract] OR uterine
neck[Title/Abstract] OR neck of uterus[Title/Abstract]) AND (screen*[Title/Abstract] OR
early detection[Title/Abstract] OR Papanicolaou test*[Title/Abstract] OR Pap
test*[Title/Abstract] OR Pap smear*[Title/Abstract] OR vaginal smear*[Title/Abstract] OR
HPV test*[Title/Abstract] OR cervical cytology[Title/Abstract] OR
colposcop*[Title/Abstract]) AND (adhere*[Title/Abstract] OR complianc*[Title/Abstract] OR
participation*[Title/Abstract] OR attendan*[Title/Abstract]) Filters: from 1000/1/1-2021/6/23
Web of Science 23" June,  TOPIC: (Cancer* OR neoplas* OR carcinoma* OR tumor* OR tumour*) AND TOPIC:
2021 (cervi* OR uterine neck OR neck of uterus) AND TOPIC: (screen* OR early detection OR
Papanicolaou test* OR Pap test* OR Pap smear* OR vaginal smear* OR HPV test* OR
cervical cytology OR colposcop*) AND TOPIC: (adhere* OR complianc* OR participation*
OR attendan*)
Embase 23" June,  #1 (cancer*:ab,ti OR neoplas*:ab,ti OR carcinoma*:ab,ti OR tumor*:ab,ti OR tumour*:ab,ti)
2021 AND (cervi*:ab,ti OR 'uterine neck':ab,ti OR 'neck of uterus"ab,ti) AND (screen*:ab,ti OR
‘early detection":ab,ti OR 'papanicolaou test*":ab,ti OR 'pap test*":ab,ti OR 'pap smear*":abti
OR 'vaginal smear*":ab,ti OR 'hpv test*'":ab,ti OR 'cervical cytology":ab,ti OR
colposcop*:ab,ti) AND (adhere*:ab,ti OR complianc*:ab,ti OR participation*:ab,ti OR
attendan*:ab,ti) AND [1966-2021]/py
#1 AND (‘article'/it OR ‘article in press'/it OR 'review'/it)
China National 23" June,  TOPIC: (% OR /) AND (35l OR -F £ 3/) AND (/2 OR 7t OR [ IGikH: OR LK iR
Knowledge 2021 F OR 41ffi K2 25 OR HPV K 25) AND (KM OR %5 OR 474)
Infrastructure
Wanfang data 23" June,  TOPIC: (% OR ) AND (&35l OR “F £ 3/) AND (/i #X OR it OR FLIGikM: OR EL KR
2021 F OR 4l 2 OR HPV £ #5) AND (ffi )k OR %15 OR 17 4)
Google Web 23" June,  “cervical cancer” AND screening AND (adherence OR participation OR attendance) -pubmed
2021
ProQuest 23" June,  noft("cervical cancer”) AND noft(screening) AND noft(adherence OR participation OR
Dissertations & 2021 attendance)

Theses Global




Table S2 The time lag between investigation and publication in the included studies

reporting the adherence rate of cervical cancer screening (Mean = 5.40 years)

Study Study Year Year Time-lag
ID published investigated (year)
1 Cohen MM, et al. (1992) 1992 1983 9

2 Lantz PM, et al. (1997) 1997 1993 4

3 Risendal B, et al. (1999) 1999 1996 3

4 Fernandez ME, et al. (1999) 1999 1996 3

5 Rohlfs I, et al. (1999) 1999 1992 7

6 Taylor VM, et al. (1999) 1999 1998 1

7 Maxwell AE, et al. (2000) 2000 1996 4

8 Ramirez AG, et al. (2000) 2000 1994 6

9 Maxwell CJ, et al. (2001) 2001 1997 4
10 Do HH, et al. (2001) 2001 1999 2
11 Jirojwong S, et al. (2001) 2001 1998 3
12 Lee J, etal. (2002) 2002 1998 4
13 Cyrus-David MS, et al. (2002) 2002 1996 6
14 Amonkar MM, et al. (2002) 2002 1997 5
15 Fernandez-Esquer ME, et al. (2003) 2003 1992 11
16 Selvin E, et al. (2003) 2003 1992 11
17 Juon HS, et al. (2003) 2003 2000 3
18 Miedema BB, et al. (2003) 2003 2002 1
19 Hou SI, et al. (2003) 2003 1999 4
20 Luengo Matos S, et al. (2003) 2003 2000 3
21 Taylor VM, et al. (2004) 2004 2002 2
22 Coronado GD, et al. (2004) 2004 1998 6
23 Insinga RP, et al. (2004) 2004 2000 4
24 Dettenborn L, et al. (2004) 2004 NA NA
25 Borrayo EA, et al. (2004) 2004 NA NA
26 Bazargan M, et al. (2004) 2004 1999 5
27 Cho IS, et al. (2004) 2004 2000 4
28 Hoyo C, et al. (2005) 2005 2001 4
29 De Alba I, etal(2005) 2005 2001 4
30 Kwak MS, et al. (2005) 2005 2004 1
31 Giorgi Rossi P, et al. (2006) 2006 2004 2
32 Carruth AK, et al. (2006) 2006 NA NA




Study Study Year Year Time-lag
ID published investigated (year)
33 Liao CC, et al. (2006) 2006 2000 6
34 Lee-Lin F, et al. (2007) 2007 NA NA
35 Chen LS, et al. (2007) 2007 2002 5
36 Gao W, et al. (2008) 2008 2007 1
37 Tsui J et al. (2008) 2008 2003 5
38 Puig-Tintore LM, et al. (2008) 2008 2005 3
39 Ginde AA, et al. (2008) 2008 2007 1
40 Tung WC, et al. (2008) 2008 NA NA
41 Nelson W, et al. (2009) 2009 2005 4
42 Ma GX, et al. (2009) 2009 2006 3
43 Dimitrakaki C, et al. (2009) 2009 2006 3
44 Amankwah E, et al. (2009) 2009 2003 6
45 Taylor VM, et al. (2009) 2009 2005 4
46 Sun YG, et al. (2009) 2009 NA NA
47 Martin-Lopez R, et al. (2010) 2010 2007 3
48 Zhou J, et al. (2010) 2010 2000 10
49 Byrne MM, et al. (2010) 2010 2007 3
50 Lopez-de-Andres A, et al. (2010) 2010 2005 5
51 Lim JW, et al. (2010) 2010 2007 3
52 Paskett ED, et al. (2010) 2010 2006 4
53 Lee K, et al. (2010) 2010 2005 5
54 Meng RL, et al. (2010) 2010 NA NA
55 Wang CF, et al. (2010) 2010 2007 3
56 Lawsin C, et al. (2011) 2011 NA NA
57 Cheung NW, et al. (2011) 2011 2004 7
58 Pons-Vigues M, et al. (2011) 2011 NA NA
59 Tekkel M, et al. (2011) 2011 2004 7
60 Nuno T, et al. (2011) 2011 2006 5
61 Hansen BT, et al. (2011) 2011 2005 6
62 MacLaughlan SD, et al. (2011) 2011 2006 5
63 Vakfari A, et al. (2011) 2011 2007 4
64 Acikgoz A, et al. (2011) 2011 2009 2
65 Lee M, et al. (2011) 2011 2008 3
66 Liang Q, et al. (2011) 2011 NA NA
67 Nguyen-Truong CK, et al. (2012) 2012 2010 2
68 Worthington C, et al. (2012) 2012 2000 12




Study Study Year Year Time-lag

ID published investigated (year)
69 Gonzalez P, et al. (2012) 2012 2007 5
70 Damiani G, et al. (2012) 2012 2005 7
71 Martin-Lopez R, et al. (2012) 2012 2009 3
72 Muus KJ, et al. (2012) 2012 2005 7
73 Olesen SC, et al. (2012) 2012 NA NA
74 Macedo A, et al. (2012) 2012 2010 2
75 Ko KD, et al. (2012) 2012 2005 7
76 Azerkan F, et al. (2012) 2012 1999 13
77 Aminisani N, et al. (2012) 2012 2003 9
78 Nuno T, et al. (2012) 2012 2008 4
79 Shelton RC, et al. (2012) 2012 NA NA
80 Ashok M, et al. (2012) 2012 2008 4
81 Leone LA, et al. (2012) 2012 NA NA
82 Shippee ND, et al. (2012) 2012 2007 5
83 Aminisani N, et al. (2012) 2012 2002 10
84 Raz R, et al. (2012) 2012 2007 5
85 Borges MF, et al. (2012) 2012 2008 4
86 Almeida CM, et al. (2013) 2013 2008 5
87 Morrison TB, et al. (2013) 2013 2007 6
88 Oussaid N, et al. (2013> 2013 2008 5
89 Cerigo H, et al. (2013) 2013 2005 8
90 Augusto EF, et al. (2013) 2013 2010 3
91 Khadilkar A, et al. (2013) 2013 2008 5
92A Lee M, etal. (2013) 2013 1998 15
92B Lee M, etal. (2013) 2013 2001 12
92C Lee M, etal. (2013) 2013 2005 8
92D Lee M, etal. (2013) 2013 2008 5
92E Lee M, etal. (2013) 2013 2010 3
93 Suh M, et al. (2013) 2013 2012 1
94 Hernandez CM, et al. (2014) 2014 2011 3
95 Tsai RJ, et al. (2014) 2014 2010 4
96 Adonis L, et al. (2014) 2014 2009 5
97 Moudatsou MM, et al. (2014) 2014 2007 7
98 Kristensson JH, et al. (2014) 2014 2005 9




Study Study Year Year Time-lag
ID published investigated (year)
99A Arbyn M, et al. (2014) 2014 2005 9
99B Arbyn M, et al. (2014) 2014 2003 11
99C Arbyn M, et al. (2014) 2014 1999 15
99D Arbyn M, et al. (2014) 2014 1997 17
100 Calo WA (2014) 2014 2010 4
101 Documet P, et al. (2015) 2015 2010 5
102 Guo F, et al. (2015) 2015 2013 2
103 Visanuyothin S, et al. (2015) 2015 2012 3
104 Ricardo-Rodrigues 1, et al. (2015) 2015 2012 3
105 Miranda-Diaz C, et al. (2015) 2015 2012 3
106 Gyulai A, et al. (2015) 2015 2008 7
107 Richard A, et al. (2015) 2015 2012 3
108 Schoofs J, et al. (2015) 2015 2012 3
109 Ostensson E, et al. (2015) 2015 2013 2
110 Barbadoro P, et al. (2015) 2015 2005 10
111 Du MX, et al. (2015) 2015 NA NA
112 Hirth JM, et al. (2016) 2016 2012 4
113 Crawford A, et al. (2016) 2016 2014 2
114 Shneyderman Y, et al. (2016) 2016 2003 13
114 Shneyderman Y, et al. (2016) 2016 2007 9
115 Valdovinos C, et al. (2016) 2016 2010 9
116 Urrutia MT, et al. (2016) 2016 NA NA
117 Bianco A, etal. (2017) 2017 2012 6
118 Comparetto C, et al. (2017) 2017 2006 11
119A Parekh N, et al. (2017) 2017 2007 10
119B Parekh N, et al. (2017) 2017 2010 7
120 Leinonen MK, et al. (2017) 2017 2010 7
121 White A, et al. (2017) 2017 2015 2
122 Tung WC, et al. (2017) 2017 2015 2
123 Cadet TJ, et al. (2017) 2017 2008 9
124 Lofters AK, et al. (2017) 2017 2015 2
125 Zorogastua K, et al. (2017) 2017 NA NA
126 Chang HK, et al. (2017) 2017 2011 6
127 Cofie LE, et al. (2018) 2018 2015 3
128 Luque JS, et al. (2018) 2018 2014 4
129 Rendle KA, et al. (2018) 2018 2013 5




Study Study Year Year Time-lag
ID published investigated (year)
130 Petrelli A, et al. (2018) 2018 2013 5
131 Han J, et al. (2018) 2018 2017 1
132 Restivo V, et al. (2018) 2018 2016 2
133 Luque JS, et al. (2018) 2018 2016 2
134A Petkeviciene J, et al. (2018) 2018 2006 12
134B Petkeviciene J, et al. (2018) 2018 2008 10
134C Petkeviciene J, et al. (2018) 2018 2010 8
134D Petkeviciene J, et al. (2018) 2018 2012 6
134E Petkeviciene J, et al. (2018) 2018 2014 4
135 Moreno PI, et al. (2019) 2019 2010 9
136 Lucas-Wright A, et al. (2019) 2019 2014 5
137 MacLaughlin KL, et al. (2019) 2019 2011 8
138 Kaso M, et al. (2019) 2019 2013 6
139 Perez CM, et al. (2020) 2020 NA NA
140 Charkhchi P, et al. (2020) 2020 2016 4
141 Abar B, et al. (2020) 2020 NA NA
142 Maxwell AE, et al. (2020) 2020 2017 3
143 Zamorano-Leon JJ, et al. (2020) 2020 2017 3
144A Garrido CO, et al. (2020) 2020 2008 12
144B Garrido CO, et al. (2020) 2020 2010 10
144C Garrido CO, et al. (2020) 2020 2012 8
144D Garrido CO, et al. (2020) 2020 2014 6
144E Garrido CO, et al. (2020) 2020 2016 4
144F Garrido CO, et al. (2020) 2020 2018 2
145 Wilding S, et al. (2020) 2020 NA NA
146 Franck JE, et al. (2020) 2020 2014 6
147 Lee HY, et al. (2020) 2020 NA NA
148 Barrera-Castillo M, et al. (2020) 2020 2012 8
149 Deguara M, et al. (2020) 2020 2017 3
150 dos Santos NLF, et al. (2020) 2020 2018 2
151 Malone C, et al. (2021) 2021 2015 6
152 Pelullo CP, et al. (2021) 2021 2019 2
153 Ishii K, et al. (2021) 2021 2016 5

Abbreviations: NA, not available.



Table S3 Quality assessment scale for rating the risk of bias

Bias type

Low risk (score=2)

Moderate risk (score=1)

High risk (score=0)

Selection (sample

population)

1) Sample from the general
population, not a select group;
2) Consecutive unselected
population;

3) Rationale for case and control

selection explained.

1) Sample selected from large
population but selection criteria
not defined;

2) Sample selection ambiguous
but may be representative;

3) Rationale for cases and controls
not explained;

4) Eligibility criteria not
explained;

5) Analysis to adjust for sampling

strategy bias.

1) Highly select population
making it difficult to generalise
finding;

2) Sample selection ambiguous
and sample unlikely to be

representative.

Selection (sample size)

1) Sample size calculation

performed and adequate.

1) Sample size calculation
performed and reasons for not
meeting sample size given;

2) Sample size calculation not
performed but all eligible persons

studied.

1) Sample size estimation unclear

or only sub-sample studied.

Selection

(participation)

1) High response rate (>85%).

1) Moderate response rate (70-

85%).

1) Low response rate (<70%);

2) Response rate not reported.

Performance bias

(outcome assessment)

1) Assessment from independent
objective assessment or individual
secure records;

2) Assessment from
administrative database or register
(hospital record or linkage

record).

1) Assessment from self-report

1) Assessment from non-validated
data or generic estimate from the

overall population.

Performance bias
(analytical methods to

control for bias)

1) Analysis appropriate for the
type of sample (subgroup analysis

/ regression etc.).

1) Analysis does not account for

common adjustment.

1) Data confusing.




Table S4 Univariable and multivariable meta-regression models of cluster-level factors

related to the adherence rate of cervical cancer screening (logit form)

Moderator No. of | No. of data | B° 95 % CI P value
studies points

Age (per year increase) 87 327 -0.0070 (-0.0072, -0.0068) | <0.0001
Year investigated (per year increase) ? 87 327 0.0427 (0.0419, 0.0436) <0.0001
SDI (per 1% increase) 2 87 327 0.1014 (0.0990, 0.1038) <0.0001
Area? 87

Other 283 Reference

Urban 7 0.1487 (0.0960, 0.2014) <0.0001

Rural 37 -1.0555 (-1.0919, -1.0190) | <0.0001
WHO Region ? 87

EUR 92 Reference

AMR 160 0.5669 (-0.2249, 1.3586) | 0.1605

WPR & SEAR 75 -0.5198 (-1.2091, 0.1695) | 0.1394

Abbreviations: AMR, Region of the Americas; Cl, confidence interval; EUR, European Region; SDI, Socio-demographic Index;
SEAR, South-East Asia Region; WHO, World Health Organization; WPR, Western Pacific Region.

2adjusted for age; ° coefficients represent log odds ratios (ORs).
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Table S6 Basic characteristics of the included studies

Study Author Year Country WHO/WB region Place  SDI Data Study Definition of adherence Screening Screening Sample Adherent Age
1D published/ source®  design® method interval size © women range
Year (year)
investigated
1 Cohen MM, et al. 1992/1983 Canada AMR/HIC Both 0771 2 1 Pap test every 5 years Pap 5 years 22287 12414 27-66
2 Lantz PM, et al. 1997/1993 USA AMR/HIC Rural 0778 1 1 Pap test in 3 years Pap 3 years 1168 816 >40
3 Risendal B, et al. 1999/1996 USA AMR/HIC Urban 0.788 1 1 Pap test every year Pap 1 year 519 257 >18
4 Fernandez ME, etal.  1999/1996 USA AMR/HIC NA 0.788 1 1 Pap test every year Pap 1 year 15427 5627 >18
5 Rohlfs I, et al. 1999/1992 Spain EUR/HIC NA 0.662 1 1 Pap test every 3 or 5 years Pap 3/5 years 1667 776 >30
6 Taylor VM, et al. 1999/1998 USA AMR/HIC NA 0791 1 1 Pap test every year Pap 1 year 406 190 >18
Pap test every year or every 2
7 Maxwell AE, et al. 2000/1996 USA AMR/HIC NA 0.788 1 1 Pap 1/2 years 447 199 50-83
years
8 Ramirez AG, et al. 2000/1994 USA AMR/HIC NA 0782 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 3928 3081 >18
9 Maxwell CJ, et al. 2001/1997 Canada AMR/HIC NA 0812 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 33817 24348 >18
10 Do HH, et al. 2001/1999 USA AMR/HIC Urban 0.794 1 1 Pap test every 2 years Pap 2 years 647 387 >20
Biennial cervical screening 5 years
11 Jirojwong S, et al. 2001/1998 Australia WPR/HIC NA 0770 1 1 Pap 134 52 NA
every 5 years (twice)
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Study Author Year Country WHO/WB region Place  SDI Data Study Definition of adherence Screening Screening Sample Adherent Age
1D published/ source®  design® method interval size © women range
Year (year)
investigated
12 Lee J, etal. 2002/1998 Singapore WPR/HIC NA 0.756 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 726 302 30-59
1 year (high-
At least 3 Pap tests for high-
risk
Cyrus-David MS, et risk women and 1 Pap test for
13 2002/1996 USA AMR/HIC Rural 0788 1 1 Pap women)/3 614 254 >40
al. low-risk women every 3
years (low-
years
risk women)
14 Amonkar MM, etal.  2002/1997 USA AMR/HIC Both 0.789 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 23498 20366 >18
Fernandez-Esquer Biennial Pap test every 5 5 years
15 2003/1992 USA AMR/HIC Urban 0775 1 1 Pap 1804 1020 18-91
ME, et al. years (twice)
16 Selvin E, et al. 2003/1998 USA AMR/HIC NA 0791 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 5509 4572 40-64
17 Juon HS, et al. 2003/2000 USA AMR/HIC NA 0.797 1 1 Pap test every 2 years Pap 2 years 459 177 >40
18 Miedema BB, et al. 2003/2002 Canada AMR/HIC Rural 0.832 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 518 471 50-69
19 Hou SI, et al. 2003/1999 China WPR/HIC NA 0.747 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 125 73 NA
Luengo Matos S, et
20 2003/2000 Spain EUR/HIC NA 0.705 1 1 Pap test every 5 years Pap 5 years 2409 1196 40-70

al.
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Study Author Year Country WHO/WB region Place  SDI Data Study Definition of adherence Screening Screening Sample Adherent Age
1D published/ source®  design® method interval size © women range
Year (year)
investigated
21 Taylor VM, et al. 2004/2002 USA AMR/HIC NA 0.806 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 352 240 18-64
22 Coronado GD, etal.  2004/1998 USA AMR/HIC Rural 0791 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 767 612 18-64
23 Insinga RP, et al. 2004/2000 USA AMR/HIC NA 0797 2 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 28692 19238 >15
24 Dettenborn L, et al. 2004/1999 USA AMR/HIC Urban 0.794 1 1 Pap test every 1 year Pap 1 year 181 119 >20
25 Borrayo EA, et al. 2004/1999 USA AMR/HIC NA 0794 1 1 Pap test every 1 year Pap 1 year 153 100 22-84
26 Bazargan M, et al. 2004/1999 USA AMR/HIC Urban 0.794 1 1 Pap test every 2 years Pap 2 years 230 144 18-88
South
27 Cho IS, etal. 2004/2000 WPR/HIC Urban 0784 1 1 Pap test every 2 years Pap 2 years 200 109 40-60
Korea
28 Hoyo C, et al. 2005/2001 USA AMR/HIC NA 0802 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 144 119 45-65
29 De Alba |, etal. 2005/2001 USA AMR/HIC NA 0802 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 25228 25027 >18
South
30 Kwak MS, et al. 2005/2004 WPR/HIC NA 0.811 1 1 Pap test every 2 years Pap 2 years 1545 901 >30
Korea
31 Giorgi Rossi P, etal.  2006/2004 Italy EUR/HIC Rural  0.766 2 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 641 554 25-64
32 Carruth AK, et al. 2006/2001 USA AMR/HIC Rural  0.802 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 2324 1742 >18
33 Liao CC, etal. 2006/2000 China WPR/HIC Both 0.754 1 1 Pap test every 1 year Pap 1 year 1021 240 >20
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Study Author Year Country WHO/WB region Place  SDI Data Study Definition of adherence Screening Screening Sample Adherent Age

1D published/ source®  design® method interval size © women range
Year (year)
investigated

34 Lee-Lin F, etal. 2007/2002 USA AMR/HIC Urban 0.806 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 100 68 40-91

35 Chen LS, et al. 2007/2002 China WPR/HIC Both 0772 2 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 5815781 3034631 >30

New
36 Gao W, et al. 2008/2007 WPR/HIC NA 0.800 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 234 131 20-69
Zealand
37 Tsui J, etal. 2008/2003 USA AMR/HIC NA 0.809 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 322 198 >18
Puig-Tintore LM, et

38 il 2008/2005 Spain EUR/HIC Both 0725 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 5789 4376 18-65

39 Ginde AA, et al. 2008/2007 USA AMR/HIC Urban 0.814 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 202 135 >18

40 Tung WC, et al. 2008/2003 USA AMR/HIC NA 0809 1 1 Pap test every 1 year Pap 1 year 80 37 20-65

Cervical screening every 3
41 Nelson W, et al. 2009/2005 USA AMR/HIC NA 0.812 1 1 Pap 3 years 2070 1739 25-64
years

42 Ma GX, et al. 2009/2006 USA AMR/HIC NA 0811 1 1 Pap test every 1 year Pap 1 year 1049 404 18-65

43 Dimitrakaki C, etal. ~ 2009/2006 Greece EUR/HIC Both 0765 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 424 252 21-69

44 Amankwah E, etal.  2009/2003 Canada AMR/HIC NA 083 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 76214 65442 18-65

45 Taylor VM, et al. 2009/2005 USA AMR/HIC NA 0812 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 1516 1228 20-79
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Study Author Year Country WHO/WB region Place  SDI Data Study Definition of adherence Screening Screening Sample Adherent Age
1D published/ source®  design® method interval size © women range
Year (year)
investigated
Cervical screening every 2
46 Sun YG, etal. 2009/2004 China WPR/LMIC Urban 0.561 1 1 NA 2 years 1490 790 25-65
years
Martin-Lopez R, et
47 2010/2007 Spain EUR/HIC NA 0730 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 9725 6555 25-64
al.
Pap test every 1 year for 1 year (18-29
women aged 18-29 years; years old)/3
48A Zhou J, et al. 2010/2000 USA AMR/HIC NA 0.797 1 1 Pap 10773 8565 18-69
every 3 years for women years (30-69
aged 30-69 years years old)
Pap test every 1 year for 1 year (18-29
women aged 18-29 years; years old)/3
48B Zhou J, et al. 2010/2005 USA AMR/HIC NA 0.812 1 1 Pap 10392 8037 18-69
every 3 years for women years (30-69
aged 30-69 years years old)
49 Byrne MM, et al. 2010/2007 USA AMR/HIC NA 0814 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 21081 16371 >21
Lopez-de-Andres A,
50 2010/2005 Spain EUR/HIC Urban 0725 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 3200 2451 18-69
etal.
51 Lim JW 2010/2007 USA AMR/HIC NA 0814 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 6051 4885 >18
Pap test in 13 months for
13 months
high-risk women; Pap test in
52 Paskett ED, et al. 2010/2006 USA AMR/HIC NA 0811 2 1 Pap (high-risk 562 380 >18
37 months for low-risk
women)/37

women
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Study Author Year Country WHO/WB region Place  SDI Data Study Definition of adherence Screening Screening Sample Adherent Age
1D published/ source®  design® method interval size © women range
Year (year)
investigated
months (low-
risk women)
South
53 Lee K, etal. 2010/2005 WPR/HIC Both 0817 1 1 Pap test every 2 years Pap 2 years 3413 1457 >30
Korea
54 Meng RL, et al. 2010/2005 China WPR/LMIC Both 0571 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 3457 415 15-68
55 Wang CF, et al. 2010/2007 China WPR/LMIC Both 0591 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 10520 3407 15-69
56 Lawsin C, et al. 2011/2006 USA AMR/HIC NA 0811 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 236 190 NA
57 Cheung NW, et al. 2011/2004 Australia WPR/HIC NA 0795 1 1 Pap test every 2 years Pap 2 years 249 206 18-70
Pons-Vigues M, et
58 2011/2006 Spain EUR/HIC NA 0730 1 1 Pap test every 5 years Pap 5 years 10093 6250 25-65
al.
59 Tekkel M, et al. 2011/2004 Estonia EUR/HIC Both 0.759 1 1 Pap test every 2 years Pap 2 years 3226 1205 25-64
60 Nuno T, et al. 2011/2006 USA AMR/HIC Both 0811 1 2/1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 289 212 50-
61 Hansen BT, et al. 2011/2005 Norway EUR/HIC NA 0874 2 1 Pap test every 4 years Pap 4 years 12058 10444 18-45
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MacLaughlan SD, et

62 2011/2006 USA AMR/HIC NA 0.811 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 150786 126509 >18
al.
63 Vakfari A, etal. 2011/2007 Greece EUR/HIC Rural  0.768 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 214 92 20-64
64 Acikgoz A, et al. 2011/2009 Turkey EUR/LMIC NA 0.671 1 Pap test every 5 years Pap 5 years 227 89 35-69
South
65 Lee M, et al. 2011/2008 WPR/HIC Both 0.833 1 Pap test every 2 years Pap 2 years 6964 3448 >30
Korea
Cervical screening every 3
66 Liang Q, etal. 2011/2006 China WPR/LMIC Urban  0.581 1 NA 3 years 4703 1195 30-65
years
Nguyen-Truong,
67 2012/2010 USA AMR/HIC NA 0.832 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 211 145 21-87
CK, etal.
Worthington C, et
68 2012/2000 Canada AMR/HIC Both 0.824 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 4949 3039 20-70
al.
69 Gonzalez P, et al. 2012/2007 USA AMR/HIC NA 0.814 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 319 274 40-56
70 Damiani G, et al. 2012/2005 Italy EUR/HIC NA 0.768 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 35349 18417 25-64
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Study Author Year Country WHO/WB region Place  SDI Data Study Definition of adherence Screening Screening Sample Adherent Age
1D published/ source®  design® method interval size © women range
Year (year)
investigated
Martin-Lopez R, et
71 2012/2009 Spain EUR/HIC NA 0739 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 7634 5048 25-64
al.
72 Muus KJ, et al. 2012/2005 USA AMR/HIC Both 0812 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 1979 1187 >18
44-48/64-
73 Olesen SC, et al. 2012/2007 Australia WPR/HIC NA 0799 1 1 Pap test every 2 years Pap 2 years 1685 1019
68
3 years (26-
Pap test every 3 years for
49 years
women aged 26-49 years;
74 Macedo A, et al. 2012/2010 UK EUR/HIC NA 0820 1 1 Pap old)/5 years 890 717 26-64
every 5 years for women
(30-65 years
aged 50-64 years
old)
South
75 Ko KD, et al. 2012/2005 WPR/HIC NA 0817 1 1 Pap test every 2 years Pap 2 years 654 111 >65
Korea
3 years (23-
Pap test every 3 years for
50 years
women aged 23-50 years;
76 Azerkan F, et al. 2012/1999 Sweden EUR/HIC NA 0819 2 1 Pap old)/5 years 2621802 1567596 23-60
every 5 years for women
(51-60 years
aged 51-60 years
old)
77 Aminisani N, et al. 2012/2002 Australia WPR/HIC NA 0.787 2 1 Pap tests every 2 years Pap 2 years 24506 10494 40-64
78 Nuno T, et al. 2012/2008 USA AMR/HIC Both 0819 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 10487 8787 40-
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Study Author Year Country WHO/WB region Place  SDI Data Study Definition of adherence Screening Screening Sample Adherent Age
1D published/ source®  design® method interval size © women range
Year (year)
investigated
79 Shelton RC, et al. 2012/2007 USA AMR/HIC NA 0814 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 1305 968 18-
80 Ashok M, et al. 2012/2008 USA AMR/HIC NA 0819 1 1 Pap test every 2 or 3 years Pap 2/3 years 2915 2387 18-64
81 Leone LA, etal. 2012/2007 USA AMR/HIC Urban 0.814 1 2/1 Pap test every 2 years Pap 2 years 668 503 >50
82 Shippee ND, et al. 2012/2007 USA AMR/HIC NA 0814 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 1893 1731 21-65
83 Aminisani N, et al. 2012/2003 Australia WPR/HIC NA 0791 2 2 Pap test every 2 to 3 years Pap 2-3 years 22239 13713 20-54
84 Raz R, et al. 2012/2007 Israel EUR/HIC NA 0.778 2 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 489663 225795 21-59
85 Borges MF, et al. 2012/2008 Brazil AMR/LMIC Urban 0.577 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 772 586 18-69
86 Almeida CM, et al. 2013/2008 USA AMR/HIC NA 0819 2 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 8018 2686 30-91
87 Morrison TB, et al. 2013/2007 USA AMR/HIC NA 0814 2 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 310 158 18-65
88 Oussaid N, et al. 2013/2008 France EUR/HIC Both 0801 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 1186 1057 >25
89 Cerigo H, et al. 2013/2005 Canada AMR/HIC NA 0840 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 403 307 21-69
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Study Author Year Country WHO/WB region Place  SDI Data Study Definition of adherence Screening Screening Sample Adherent Age
1D published/ source®  design® method interval size © women range
Year (year)
investigated
90 Augusto EF, et al. 2013/2010 Brazil AMR/LMIC Urban 0590 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 351 282 17-79
91 Khadilkar A, et al. 2013/2008 Canada AMR/HIC NA 0845 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 16706 12429 20-69
South
92A Lee M, et al. 2013/1998 WPR/HIC NA 0.767 1 1 Pap test every 2 years Pap 2 years 2725 1065 >30
Korea
South
92B Lee M, et al. 2013/2001 WPR/HIC NA 0791 1 1 Pap test every 2 years Pap 2 years 1622 646 >30
Korea
South
92C Lee M, et al. 2013/2005 WPR/HIC NA 0817 1 1 Pap test every 2 years Pap 2 years 2596 1166 >30
Korea
South
92D Lee M, etal. 2013/2008 WPR/HIC NA 0833 1 1 Pap test every 2 years Pap 2 years 2944 1362 >30
Korea
South
92E Lee M, et al. 2013/2010 WPR/HIC NA 0842 1 1 Pap test every 2 years Pap 2 years 2737 1408 >30
Korea
South
93 Suh M, et al. 2013/2012 WPR/HIC Both 0851 1 1 Pap test every 2 years Pap 2 years 2395 1626 >30
Korea
Biennial Pap tests every 5 5 years
94 Hernandez CM, etal  2014/2011 USA AMR/HIC NA 0.835 1 1 Pap 95 86 20-71
years (twice)
95 Tsai RJ, et al. 2014/2010 USA AMR/HIC NA 0832 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 6238 5264 21-65
South
96 Adonis L, et al. 2014/2009 AFR/LMIC NA 0.637 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 2529 296 >16
Africa
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Study Author Year Country WHO/WB region Place  SDI Data Study Definition of adherence Screening Screening Sample Adherent Age
1D published/ source®  design® method interval size © women range
Year (year)
investigated
Moudatsou MM, et
97 2014/2007 Greece EUR/HIC Rural  0.768 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 125 34 35-75
al.
Kristensson JH, et
98 2014/2005 Denmark EUR/HIC NA 0860 2 1 Pap test every 5 years Pap 5 years 1052447 868957 25-54
al.
99A Arbyn M, et al. 2014/2005 Belgium EUR/HIC Both 0805 2 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 2785516 1706043 25-64
99B Arbyn M, et al. 2014/2003 Belgium EUR/HIC Both 0799 2 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 2755113 1671840 25-64
99C Arbyn M, et al. 2014/1999 Belgium EUR/HIC Both 0.784 2 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 2716933 1591255 25-64
99D Arbyn M, et al. 2014/1997 Belgium EUR/HIC Both 0779 2 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 2703047 1511864 25-64
100 Calo WA 2014/2010 USA AMR/HIC NA 0.832 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 2124 1708 21-65
Pap test every year for 1 year (21-29
women aged 21-29 years; years old)/3
101 Documet P, et al. 2015/2010 USA AMR/HIC NA 0.832 1 1 Pap 2123 1753 21-65
every 3 years for women years (30-65
aged 30-65 years years old)
102 Guo F, etal. 2015/2013 USA AMR/HIC Both 0842 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 11788 9654 21-65
Visanuyothin S, et
103 2015/2012 Thailand SEAR/LMIC Urban 0.649 1 1 Pap test every 5 years Pap 5 years 595 389 30-60
al.
Ricardo-Rodrigues
104 20152012 Spain EUR/HIC NA 0749 1 1 Pap test every 5 years Pap 3 years 7022 4929 25-65

I, etal.
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Miranda-Diaz C, et

105 20152012 USA AMR/HIC Urban  0.839 1 Pap test every year Pap 1 year 122 90 21-85
al.
Complex
Cervical screening every 3
106 Gyulai A, et al. 2015/2008 Hungary EUR/HIC NA 0.763 1 screenings 3 years 3306 2446 25-65
years
and Pap
Cervical screening every 3
107 Richard A, et al. 2015/2012 Switzerland EUR/HIC NA 0.917 1 NA 3years 7319 5336 20-69
years
108 Schoofs J, et al. 2015/2012 Belgium EUR/HIC NA 0.829 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3years 408 269 25-64
3 years (21-
Cervical screening every 3
50 years
years for women aged 23-50
109 Oestensson E, etal.  2015/2013 Sweden EUR/HIC Urban  0.858 1 NA old)/5 years 1510 763 23-60
years; every 5 years for
(51-60 years
women aged 51-60 years
old)
110 Barbadoro P, et al. 2015/2005 Italy EUR/HIC NA 0.768 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3years 20920 2867 25-64
Cervical screening every 3
111 Du MX, et al. 2015/2010 China WPR/LMIC Rural  0.621 1 NA 3years 1013 292 25-55
years
112 Hirth JM, et al. 2016/2012 USA AMR/HIC NA 0.839 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 4992 4098 21-69
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Study Author Year Country WHO/WB region Place  SDI Data Study Definition of adherence Screening Screening Sample Adherent Age
1D published/ source®  design® method interval size © women range
Year (year)
investigated
Pap test every 3 years; Pap
113 Crawford A, et al. 2016/2014 USA AMR/HIC NA 0845 1 1 test and HPV test every 5 Pap 3 years 66402 60371 40-65
years
Shneyderman Y, et
114A l 2016/2003 USA AMR/HIC NA 0.809 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 3052 2458 18-65
Shneyderman Y, et
114B " 2016/2007 USA AMR/HIC NA 0814 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 3386 2759 18-65
115 Valdovinos C, etal.  2016/2010 USA/ AMR/HIC NA 0832 1 1 Pap test every year Pap 1year 3095 2222 18-74
116 Urrutia MT, et al. 2016/2011 Chile AMR/HIC Urban 0712 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 1042 800 25-64
117 Bianco A, etal. 2017/2012 Italy EUR/HIC NA 0.784 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 419 164 25-64
118 Comparetto C, etal.  2017/2006 Italy EUR/HIC Urban 0.780 2 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 45680 24061 25-64
Pap test every year for 1 year (<30
women aged 21-30 years; years old)/2-3
119A Parekh N, et al. 2017/2007 USA AMR/HIC NA 0814 2 1 Pap 14864 5657 18-64
every 2-3 years for women years (>30
aged >30 years years old)
Pap test every 2 years for 2 years (<30
1198 Parekh N, et al. 2017/2010 USA AMR/HIC NA 0832 2 1 Pap 14786 1299 18-64

women aged <30 years;

years old)/3
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Study Author Year Country WHO/WB region Place  SDI Data Study Definition of adherence Screening Screening Sample Adherent Age
1D published/ source®  design® method interval size © women range
Year (year)
investigated
every 3 years for women years (>30
aged >30 years years old)
120 Leinonen MK, etal.  2017/2010 Norway EUR/HIC NA 0885 2 1 Pap test every 5 years Pap 5 years 1309679 863042 25-69
Pap test every 3 years; Pap Pap/Pap
3 years/5
121 White A, et al. 2017/2015 USA AMR/HIC NA 0849 1 1 test and HPV test every 5 and HPV 10477 8696 21-65
years
years test
122 Tung WC, et al. 2017/2015 USA AMR/HIC NA 0849 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 121 79 21-65
123 Cadet TJ, et al. 2017/2008 USA AMR/HIC NA 0819 1 1 Pap test every 2 years Pap 2 years 243 141 >54
124 Lofters AK, et al. 2017/2015 Canada AMR/HIC NA 0864 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 3997 3146 21-69
125 Zorogastua K, etal.  2017/2012 USA AMR/HIC NA 0839 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 130 94 21-
South
126 Chang H K, etal. 2017/2011 WPR/HIC NA 0846 1 1 Pap test every 2 years Pap 2 years 3734 1730 15-39
Korea
127 Cofie LE, et al. 2018/2015 USA AMR/HIC NA 0.849 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 20080 16867 21-65
128 Luque JS, et al. 2018/2014 USA AMR/HIC NA 0845 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 2822 2307 21-65
Cervical screening every 2.5-  HPV test
129 Rendle KA, et al. 2018/2013 USA AMR/HIC NA 0842 2 1 2.5-35years 491588 278918 30-64
3.5 years and Pap
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130 Petrelli A, et al. 2018/2013 Italy EUR/HIC NA 0.787 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 32831 20388 25-64
131 Han J, etal. 2018/2017 USA AMR/HIC NA 0.856 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 742 632 40-64
132 Restivo V, et al. 2018/2016 Italy EUR/HIC NA 0.794 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 365 243 25-64
133 Luque JS, et al. 2018/2016 USA AMR/HIC NA 0.853 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 196 166 21-64
134A Petkeviciene J, etal.  2018/2006 Lithuania EUR/HIC Both 0.765 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 820 492 25-64
134B Petkeviciene J, etal.  2018/2008 Lithuania EUR/HIC Both 0.782 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3years 807 503 25-64
134C Petkeviciene J, etal.  2018/2010 Lithuania EUR/HIC Both 0.797 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 1008 715 25-64
134D Petkeviciene J, etal.  2018/2012 Lithuania EUR/HIC Both 0.808 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 857 606 25-64
134E Petkeviciene J, etal.  2018/2014 Lithuania EUR/HIC Both 0.817 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 756 561 25-64
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135 Moreno P, et al. 2019/2010 USA AMR/HIC NA 0.832 1 Pap test every 2 years Pap 2 years 2960 2190 18-74
Lucas-Wright A, et
136 2019/2014 USA AMR/HIC NA 0.845 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 257 226 18-65
al.
Cervical screening every 3 3 years
Pap/Pap
MacLaughlin KL, et years for women aged 25-49 (Pap)/5 years
137 2019/2011 USA AMR/HIC Rural  0.835 1 and HPV 37123 22933 21-65
al. years; every 5 years for (Pap and
test
women aged 50-64 years HPV test)
Cervical screening every 2
138 Kaso M, et al. 2019/2013 Japan WPR/HIC NA 0.855 1 NA 2 years 49217 19545 20-39
years
139 Perez CM, et al. 2020/2015 USA AMR/HIC Rural ~ 0.849 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3years 536 421 21-64
Pap/Pap
3 years/5
Pap test every 3 years; Pap and HPV
140 Charkhchi P, et al. 2020/2016 USA AMR/HIC NA 0.853 1 years (30-65 113883 92815 21-64
and HPV test every 5 years test (30-65
years old)
years old)
3 years (21-
Pap/Pap 65 years
Pap test every 3 years; Pap
141 Abar B, et al. 2020/2015 USA AMR/HIC Both  0.849 1 and HPV old)/5 years 10128 8920 21-65

and HPV test every 5 years

test

(30-65 years

old)
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Study Author Year Country WHO/WB region Place  SDI Data Study Definition of adherence Screening Screening Sample Adherent Age
1D published/ source®  design® method interval size © women range
Year (year)
investigated
Pap/Pap
Pap test every 3 years; Pap
142 Maxwell AE, et al. 2020/2017 USA AMR/HIC NA 0.856 1 1 and HPV 3years/Syears 137 109 50-65
and HPV test every 5 years
test
Zamorano-Leon JJ, Cervical
143 2020/2017 Spain EUR/HIC NA 0.761 1 1 Pap test every 3 years 3 years 7855 5734 25-65
etal. cytology
144A Garrido CO, et al. 2020/2008 USA MR/HIC NA 0819 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 6505 5873 21-29
144B Garrido CO, et al. 2020/2010 USA AMR/HIC NA 0832 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 5084 4485 21-29
144C Garrido CO, et al. 2020/2012 USA AMR/HIC NA 0839 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 8403 7134 21-29
144D Garrido CO, et al. 2020/2014 USA AMR/HIC NA 0845 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 7221 5856 21-29
144E Garrido CO, et al. 2020/2016 USA AMR/HIC NA 0853 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 6507 4988 21-29
144F Garrido CO, et al. 2020/2018 USA AMR/HIC NA 0.858 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 2455 1730 21-29
3 years (25-
Cervical screening every 3
49 years
years for women aged 25-49
145 Wilding S, et al. 2020/2015 UK EUR/HIC NA 0837 1 1 NA old)/5 years 145 98 25-65
years; every 5 years for
(30-65 years
women aged 50-64 years
old)
146 Franck JE, et al. 2020/2014 France EUR/HIC NA 0819 1 1 Pap test every 4 years Pap 4 years 6182 4595 54-65
147 Lee HY, et al. 2020/2015 USA AMR/HIC NA 0849 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 230 105 21-85
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Study Author Year Country WHO/WB region Place  SDI Data Study Definition of adherence Screening Screening Sample Adherent Age
1D published/ source®  design® method interval size © women range
Year (year)

investigated

Barrera-Castillo M,
148 2020/2012 Spain EUR/HIC NA 0.749 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 8944 6297 18-75
etal.

149 Deguara M, et al. 2020/2017 Malta EUR/HIC NA 0793 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 407 281 25-64

dos Santos NLF, et

150 2020/2018 Brazil AMR/LMIC Urban 0636 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 502 336 18-60
al.

151 Malone C, et al. 2021/2015 USA AMR/HIC NA 0849 2 1 Pap test every 3.4 years Pap 3.4 years 48711 45359 30-64

152 Pelullo CP, et al. 2021/2019 Italy EUR/HIC Urban 0.801 1 1 Pap test every 3 years Pap 3 years 706 394 28-67

153 Ishii K, et al. 2021/2016 Japan WPR/HIC NA 0.862 1 1 Pap test every 2 years Pap 2 years 115254 51823 40-69

Abbreviations: AFR, African Region; AMR, Region of the Americas; EUR, European Region; HIC, High-income country; HPV, human papillomavirus; LMIC, Low-income and middle-income country; NA, not available; Pap, Papanicolaou
smear; SDI, Socio-Demographic Index; SEAR, South-East Asia Region; WB, World Bank; WHO, World Health Organization; WPR, Western Pacific Region.

21: self-reporting, 2: objective-recording. ® 1: retrospective, 2: prospective. ¢ The number of women who were recommended for cervical cancer screening in each study.
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Table S7 Quality scores for assessing the risk of bias for the included studies

Study  Study Quiality score
ID
Sample Sample Participation = Outcome Analytical Total
population size assessment  methods scores

1 Cohen MM, et al. (1992) 2 1 1 2 2 8
2 Lantz PM, et al. (1997) 2 1 1 1 1 6
3 Risendal B, et al. (1999) 1 1 2 1 2 7
4 Fernandez ME, et al. (1999) 2 1 0 1 1 5
5 Rohlfs I, et al. (1999) 2 2 1 1 2 8
6 Taylor VM, et al. (1999) 1 1 1 1 2 6
7 Maxwell AE, et al. (2000) 1 1 0 1 2 5
8 Ramirez AG, et al. (2000) 2 1 1 1 2 7
9 Maxwell CJ, et al. (2001) 2 1 2 1 2 8
10 Do HH, et al. (2001) 1 1 0 1 2 5
11 Jirojwong S, et al. (2001) 1 1 2 1 1 6
12 Lee J, et al. (2002) 1 1 0 1 2 5
13 Cyrus-David MS, et al. (2002) 2 1 0 1 2 6
14 Amonkar MM, et al. (2002) 2 1 0 1 2 6
15 Fernandez-Esquer ME, et al. (2003) 2 1 2 1 1 7
16 Selvin E, et al. (2003) 2 1 1 1 2 7
17 Juon HS, et al. (2003) 1 1 2 1 2 7
18 Miedema BB, et al. (2003) 1 2 0 1 1 5
19 Luengo Matos S, et al. (2003) 2 2 1 1 2 8
20 Hou S, et al. (2003) 1 1 1 1 1 5
21 Taylor VM, et al. (2004) 1 1 2 1 2 7
22 Coronado GD, et al. (2004) 2 1 1 1 1 6
23 Insinga RP, et al. (2004) 2 1 0 2 1 6
24 Dettenborn L, et al. (2004) 2 1 0 1 1 5
25 Borrayo EA, et al. (2004) 1 1 1 1 1 5
26 Bazargan M, et al. (2004) 2 1 1 1 1 6
27 Cho IS, et al. (2004) 1 1 0 1 2 5
28 Hoyo C, et al. (2005) 1 1 1 1 1 5
29 De Alba I, et al. (2005) 2 1 0 1 2 6
30 Kwak MS, et al. (2005) 2 1 0 1 2 6
31 Giorgi Rossi P, et al. (2006) 2 2 0 1 1 6
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Study  Study

Quality score

ID
Sample Sample Participation  Outcome Analytical Total
population size assessment  methods scores

32 Carruth AK, et al. (2006) 2 1 2 1 2 8
33 Liao CC, et al. (2006) 2 1 2 1 1 7
34 Lee-Lin F, et al. (2007) 1 2 2 1 1 7
35 Chen LS, et al. (2007) 2 1 0 2 2 7
36 Gao W, et al. (2008) 1 1 2 1 1 6
37 Tsui J, et al. (2008) 1 1 2 1 2 7
38 Puig-Tintore LM, et al. (2008) 2 1 0 1 2 6
39 Ginde AA, et al. (2008) 2 1 1 1 1 6
40 Tung WC, et al. (2008) 1 1 0 1 1 4
41 Nelson W, et al. (2009) 2 1 0 1 2 6
42 Ma GX, et al. (2009) 2 2 0 1 1 6
43 Dimitrakaki C, et al. (2009) 2 1 1 1 2 7
44 Amankwah E, et al. (2009) 2 1 1 1 1 6
45 Taylor VM, et al. (2009) 1 1 1 1 2 6
46 Sun YG, et al. (2009) 2 1 2 1 1 7
47 Martin-Lopez R, et al. (2010) 2 1 0 1 2 6
48 Zhou J, et al. (2010) 2 1 1 1 1 6
49 Byrne MM, et al. (2010) 2 1 0 1 2 6
50 Lopez-de-Andres A, et al. (2010) 2 2 0 1 2 7
51 Lim JW. (2010) 2 1 0 1 2 6
52 Paskett ED, et al. (2010) 2 1 1 1 2 7
53 Lee K, et al. (2010) 2 1 0 1 1 5
54 Meng RL, et al. (2010) 2 1 0 1 2 6
55 Wang CF, et al. (2010) 2 1 0 1 2 6
56 Lawsin C, et al. (2011) 1 1 0 1 1 4
57 Cheung NW, et al. (2011) 1 1 0 1 1 4
58 Pons-Vigues M, et al. (2011) 2 1 0 1 1 5
59 Tekkel M, et al. (2011) 2 1 0 1 2 6
60 Nuno T, et al. (2011) 2 1 1 1 2 7
61 Hansen BT, et al. (2011) 2 1 0 1 2 6
62 MacLaughlan SD, et al. (2011) 2 1 0 1 2 6
63 Vakfari A, etal. (2011) 1 1 0 1 1 4
64 Acikgoz A, etal. (2011) 1 2 2 1 1 7
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Study  Study

Quality score

ID
Sample Sample Participation  Outcome Analytical Total
population size assessment  methods scores

65 Lee M, et al. (2011) 2 2 1 1 2 8
66 Liang Q, et al. (2011) 2 1 2 1 2 8
67 Nguyen-Truong CK, et al. (2012) 1 1 2 1 2 7
68 Worthington C, et al. (2012) 2 1 2 1 1 7
69 Gonzalez P, et al. (2012) 1 1 0 1 1 4
70 Damiani G, et al. (2012) 2 1 0 1 2 6
71 Martin-Lopez R, et al. (2012) 2 1 0 1 2 6
72 Muus KJ, et al. (2012) 2 1 1 1 1 6
73 Olesen SC, et al. (2012) 2 1 0 2 2 7
74 Macedo A, et al. (2012) 2 1 0 1 2 6
75 Ko KD, et al. (2012) 2 1 0 1 2 6
76 Azerkan F, et al. (2012) 2 2 2 2 2 10
77 Aminisani N, et al. (2012) 2 1 2 2 2 9
78 Nuno T, et al. (2012) 2 1 0 1 2 6
79 Shelton RC, et al. (2012) 1 1 0 1 2 5
80 Ashok M, et al. (2012) 2 1 0 1 2 6
81 Leone LA, etal. (2012) 1 1 0 1 2 5
82 Shippee ND, et al. (2012) 1 1 0 2 2 6
83 Aminisani N, et al. (2012) 2 1 1 2 2 8
84 Raz R, et al. (2012) 2 1 1 2 2 8
85 Borges MF, et al. (2012) 2 2 2 1 2 9
86 Almeida CM, et al. (2013) 2 1 1 2 2 8
87 Morrison TB, et al. (2013) 2 1 0 2 1 6
88 Oussaid N, et al. (2013) 2 1 1 1 2 7
89 Cerigo H, et al. (2013) 2 1 2 1 2 8
90 Augusto EF, et al. (2013) 2 2 2 1 2 9
91 Khadilkar A, et al. (2013) 2 1 1 1 2 7
92 Lee M, et al. (2013) 2 1 0 1 2 6
93 Suh M, et al. (2013) 2 1 0 1 2 6
94 Hern&dez CM, et al. (2014) 0 1 2 1 2 6
95 Tsai RJ, et al. (2014) 2 1 0 1 2 6
96 Adonis L, et al. (2014) 2 1 0 1 2 6
97 Moudatsou MM, et al. (2014) 2 2 2 1 2 9
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Study  Study Quality score
ID

Sample Sample Participation  Outcome Analytical Total

population size assessment  methods scores
98 Kristensson JH, et al. (2014) 2 2 2 2 2 10
99 Arbyn M, et al. (2014) 2 1 0 2 1 6
100 Calo WA (2014) 2 1 0 1 2 6
101 Documet P, et al. (2015) 2 1 0 1 2 6
102 Guo F, et al. (2015) 2 1 1 1 1 6
103 Visanuyothin S, et al. (2015) 2 2 2 1 2 9
104 Ricardo-Rodrigues 1, et al. (2015) 2 1 0 1 2 6
105 Miranda-Diaz C, et al. (2015) 2 1 0 1 2 6
106 Gyulai A, et al. (2015) 1 1 2 1 1 6
107 Richard A, et al. (2015) 1 1 0 1 2 5
108 Schoofs J, et al. (2015) 2 1 0 1 2 6
109 Oestensson E, et al. (2015) 1 1 0 1 2 5
110 Barbadoro P, et al. (2015) 1 2 2 1 2 8
111 Du MX, et al. (2015) 1 1 2 1 2 7
112 Hirth JM, et al. (2016) 2 1 0 1 2 6
113 Crawford A, et al. (2016) 2 1 0 1 2 6
114 Shneyderman Y, et al. (2016) 2 1 0 1 2 6
115 Valdovinos C, et al. (2016) 2 1 0 1 2 6
116 Urrutia MT, et al. (2016) 1 2 0 1 1 5
117 Bianco A, et al. (2017) 1 0 2 1 2 6
118 Comparetto C, et al. (2017) 2 1 0 2 1 6
119 Parekh N, et al. (2017) 2 1 0 2 1 6
120 Leinonen MK, et al. (2017) 2 1 2 2 2 9
121 White A, et al. (2017) 2 1 0 1 1 5
122 Tung WC, et al. (2017) 1 1 0 1 1 4
123 Cadet TJ, et al. (2017) 2 1 0 1 2 6
124 Lofters AK, et al. (2017) 2 1 0 1 1 5
125 Zorogastua K, et al. (2017) 1 0 0 1 1 3
126 Chang HK, et al. (2017) 2 1 1 1 2 7
127 Cofie LE, et al. (2018) 2 1 0 1 2 6
128 Luque JS, et al. (2018) 2 1 0 1 2 6
129 Rendle KA, et al. (2018) 2 1 0 2 2 7
130 Petrelli A, et al. (2018) 2 1 0 1 2 6
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132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

Han J, et al. (2018)
Restivo V, et al. (2018)

Luque JS, et al. (2018)
Petkeviciene J, et al. (2018)
Moreno P, et al. (2019)
Lucas-Wright A, et al. (2019)
MacLaughlin KL, et al. (2019)
Kaso M, et al. (2019)

Perez CM, et al. (2020)
Charkhchi P, et al. (2020)

Abar B, et al. (2020)

Maxwell AE, et al. (2020)
Zamorano-Leon JJ, et al. (2020)
Garrido CO, et al. (2020)
Wilding S, et al. (2020)

Franck JE, et al. (2020)

Lee HY, et al. (2020)
Barrera-Castillo M, et al. (2020)
Deguara M, et al. (2020)

dos Santos NLF, et al. (2020)
Malone C, et al. (2021)

Pelullo CP, et al. (2021)

Ishii K, et al. (2021)
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Table S9 Meta-analyses of associated factors for adherence to cervical cancer screening

Associated factor Study 1D

Study

Pooled adherence rate

Associated factor 1: Marital status

Married vs Not Married (n=15)
1

7
16
16
16
17
32
43
60
82
98
120
120
117
132

Cohen MM, et al.

Maxwell AE, et al.

Selvin E, et al. (Non-Hispanic White)
Selvin E, et al. (Non-Hispanic Black)
Selvin E, et al. (Hispanic)

Juon HS, et al.

Carruth AK, et al.

Dimitrakaki C, et al.

Nuno T, et al.

Shippee ND, et al.

Kristensson JH, et al.

Leinonen MK, et al. (<45 years old)
Leinonen MK, et al. (>45 years old)
Bianco A, et al.

Restivo V, et al.

Author

Cohen MM, et al.

Maxwell AE, et al.

Selvin E, et al. (Non-Hispanic White)
Selvin E, et al. (Non-Hispanic Black)
Selvin E, et al. (Hispanic)

Juon HS, et al

Carruth AK, et al.

Dimitrakaki C, et al.

Nuno T, et al

Shippee ND, et al.

Kristensson JH, et al.

Leinonen MK, et al. (<45 years old)
Leinanen MK, et al. (245 years old)
Bianco A, et al.

Restivo V, et al

Cverall (I-squared = 98.3%, p = 0.000)

NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis

Year

Published

1992

2000

2003

2003

2003

2003

2006

2009

2011

2012

2014

2017

2017

2017

2018

Country

Greece
UsA
USA
Denmark
Norway
Nonway
Italy

Italy

Sample

size

17056
280
2908
312
467
347
2124
326
NA
NA
619146
NA
NA
243

287

OR (95% CI)

1.16 (1.09, 1.23)
1.06 (0.67, 1.67)
1.06 (0.85, 1.32)
1.36 (0.80, 2.31)
1.05 (0.66, 1.67)
1.49 (0.80, 2.77)
2.04 (1.41, 2.95)
2.33 (113, 4.79)
1.40 (0.81, 2.42)
1.13 (0.48, 2.69)
1.49 (1.47, 1.51)
1.28 (1.27, 1.29)
151 (1.50, 1.63)
1.37 (0.82, 2.28)
1.25 (0.70, 2.24)

1.34 (1.23, 1.46)

%

Weight

Married vs Single (n=12)
5
12
13
47

Rohlfs I, et al.

Lee J, etal.
Cyrus-David MS, et al.
Martin-Lopez R, et al.
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Associated factor Study 1D

Study

70
71

74

104
134
134
138
143

Damiani G, et al.

Martin-Lopez R, et al.

Macedo A, et al.

Ricardo-Rodrigues 1, et al.
Petkeviciene J, et al. (25-44 years old)
Petkeviciene J, et al. (45-60 years old)
Kaso M, et al.

Zamorano-Leon JJ, et al.

Author

Rohlfs |, et al.

Lee J, et al.
Cyrus-David MS, et al
Martin-Lopez R, et al.
Damiani G, etal.
Martin-Lopez R, et al
Macedo A, et al.

Ricardo-Rodrigues |, et al.

Year

Pooled adherence rate

Published Country

1999

2002

2002

2010

2012

2012

2012

2015

Petkeviciene J, et al. (25-44 years old) 2018

Petkeviciene J, et al. (45-60 years old)2018

Kaso M, et al_

Zamorano-Leon JJ, et al.

2019

2020

Overall (l-squared = 92.8%, p = 0.000)

NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis

Spain
Singapore
UsA
Spain
Italy
Spain
England
Spain
Lithuania
Lithuania
Japan

Spain

Sample

size

1086 ————
594
286
6870
23782
5317
600
4175
NA
NA
21402

5238

1

-0

%

OR (95%Cl)  Weight

0.40 (0.26, 0.60) 6.33
1.11(0.82, 1.51) 7.62
143(0.96,2.12) 684
2.07 (1.74, 2.46) 9.13
2.41(2.23, 2.60) 9.80
226 (183,279) 873
132 (0.84, 2.08) 6.00
1.57 (1.35, 1.82) 9.32
227 (1.83,2.82) 8.67
1.20 (0.96, 1.52) 8.51
238 (222, 2.56) 9.83
1.74 (1.52,2.00) 942

1.62 (1.36, 1.93) 100.00

Partnered vs No partnered (n=9)
37

75
79
79
79
103
106
128
140

Tsui J, etal.

Ko KD, etal.

Shelton RC, et al. (Mexico)
Shelton RC, et al. (Puerto Rico)

Shelton RC, et al. (Central and South America)

Visanuyothin S, et al.
Gyulai A, et al.
Luque JS, et al.
Charkhchi P, et al.

45



Author

Year

Published  Country

Sample

size

OR (95% Cl)

%

Weight

Tsui J, etal.

Ko KD, et al.

Shelton RC, et al. (Mexico)

Shelton RC, et al. (Puerto Rico)

Shelton RC, et al. (Central and South America)
Visanuyothin S, et al.

Gyulai A, et al.

Luque JS, et al.

Charkhchi P, et al

Overall {I-squared = 78.6%, p = 0.000)

NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis

2008

2012

2012

2012

2012

2015

2015

2018

2020

USA

South Korea
Usa

USA

USA
Thailand
Hungary
UsA

UsA

236

238

413

2513

1449

83774

1.15 (0.74,1.78)
0.88 (0.56, 1.38)
3.43 (1.82, 6.45)
254 (1.39, 4.64)
0.21 (0.02, 1.96)
1.67 (1.1, 2.52)
1.18 (0.68. 2.04)
1.13 (1.05, 1.22)
152 (1.33,1.73)

141 (1.13,1.75)

11.38

11.10

766

812

0.94

12.07

9.06

20.31

19.36

100.00

Currently married vs Never married (n=3)

10 Do HH, et al.
21 Taylor VM, et al.
45 Taylor VM, et al.
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Year Sample %
Auther Published Country size OR (85% CI) Weight
v
H
'
Do HH, etal. 2001 USA 78 —:—IH 5.30(2.32,1211) 18.78
'
H
'
Taylor VM, et al 2004 UsA 283 —_— 2.70(1.11,6.56) 1711
'
H
'
Taylor VM, et al. 2009 Usa 1203 —_— 3.70(2.33,5.88) 63.11
'
Querall (l-squared = 0.0%, p = 0.548) <> 3.76 (2,61, 5.44) 100.00

NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis

Previously married vs Never married (n=3)

10
45
21

Do HH, et al.
Taylor VM, et al.
Taylor VM, et al.
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Year Sample %

Author Published  Country  size OR (95% CI) Weight
i
1
1

Do HH, etal. 2001 USA 15 s 330(1.31,8.34) 2438
i
1
1

Taylor VM. etal. 2004 UsA 22 —_— 110 (0.28. 4.35) 11.07
'
1
|

Taylor VM, et al. 2003 usA 185 —_— 2.80 (1.58, 4.95) 64.55

Overall (l-squared = 0.0%, p = 0.403) <> 2563 (1.66, 4.15) 100.00

NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis

5 1 3
Married vs Divorced/Widowed/Separated (n=5)
14 Amonkar MM, et al. Vear Sample %
66 Liang Q, etal. ) : )
Author Published ~ Country  size OR (95% CI) Weight
74 Macedo A, et al.
120 Leinonen MK, et al. (<45 years old) :
. Al kar MM, et al. 2002 USA 3596 H -.- 1.40 (1.21, 1.64 20.26
120 Leinonen MK, et al. (>45 years old) monkartitl et : ‘ !
Liang Q, et al. 2011 China 4296 1.04 (0.80, 1.34) 11.91
Macedo A, et al. 2012 England 143 —_— | 0.51(0.28,0.92) 3.20
Leinonen MK, et al. (<45 years old) 2017 Norway  NA . 1.06(1.05,1.08)  32.26
:
Leinonen MK, et al. (245 years old) 2017 Norway  NA . 1.22(1.21.123) 3237
Overall (l-squared = 98.7%, p = 0.000) @ 114 (1.02,1.28)  100.00
i
NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis H
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Associated factor Study ID

Study

Pooled adherence rate

Divorced/Widowed/Separated vs Single (n=5)

47
70
71
110
138

Martin-Lopez R, et al.
Damiani G, et al.
Martin-Lopez R, et al.
Barbadoro P, et al.
Kaso M, et al.

Author

Martin-Lopez R, et al

Damiani G, et al.

Martin-Lopez R, et al

Barbadoro P, et al

Kaso M, et al

Year

Published

2010

2012

2012

2015

2019

Overall (I-squared =91.5%, p = 0.000)

Country

Spain

taly

Spain

Italy

Japan

NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis

Sample

size

954

4310

1037

2811 —_—

2465

f

01y

OR (95% CI)

150 (121,1.87)

1.73 (1.57,1.89)

1.78(1.41,2.25)

1.03(0.90,1.17)

1.70 (152, 1.80)

1.51(1.22,1.87)

Weight

18.28

2171

17.78

20.86

2137

100.00

Associated factor 2: Education level

High school vs less than high school (n=53)

5

© o0 0o

Rohlfs I, et al.

Maxwell AE, et al.

Ramirez AG, et al. (<40 years old)
Ramirez AG, et al. (>40 years old)
Maxwell CJ, et al.

Cyrus-David MS, et al.

Amonkar MM, et al.

Selvin E, et al. (Non-Hispanic White)
Selvin E, et al. (Non-Hispanic Black)
Selvin E, et al. (Hispanic)
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Associated factor Study 1D Study Pooled adherence rate
27 Cho IS, et al.
29 De Alba |, et al. . s .
‘ear ample
Author Published  Country size OR (95% CI) Weight
30 Kwak MS, et al.
Rohifs |, &t al 1999 Spain 330 —_— 057(031,108) 064
Maxnel AE, etal 2000 USA 110 — 088(043,160) 067
32 Carruth AK, et al. Ramirez AG, et al (<40 years oid) 2000 USA 1419 - 158(1.20,208) 207
. Ramirez AG, et al. (240 years od) 2000 USA 863 - 157(1.20,204) 247
37 Tsui J, et al. MexvellCJ, et al 2001 Canada  NA - 135(106,173) 234
Cyrus-David MS, etal. 2002 USA 232 —— 180(1.11,292)  0.95
Amonkar MM, et al 2002 USA 4342 - 128(104,158) 273
41 NEISon W’ et al' Selvin E, et al. (Non-Hispanic White) 2003 USA 1298 —— 148(107,204) 172
.. . Selvin E, et al (Non-Hispanic Black) 2003 USA 245 . 099(052,1689) 058
43 Dimitrakaki C, et al. SeMnE. etal. (Hispanic) 2003 USA 162 — 097055, 170) 075
Chols, etal 2004 SouthKorea 115 275(064,1185) 013
N DeAbal,etal 2005 USA 6634 - 083(070,098) 321
47 Martin-Lopez R, et al. Kuiak MS, etal. 2005 SouthKorea NA —— 203(077,535) 028
CamthAK, etal 2006 USA 910 —— 132(089,195) 131
50 Lopez-de-And res A, et al. Tsui J, etal 2008 UsA 144 —— 125(075,208) 088
Nelson W, etal 2009 USA 481 —_—— 081(036,182) 038
H : Dimitrakaki C, et al 2009 Greece 237 | —— 384(217,681) 072
51 Lim JW. (Latina) Martin-LopezR, et al. 2010 Spain 7301 -~ 183(141,237) 221
) ) Lopez-de-Andres A, et al 2010 Spain 1606 - 159(121,208) 213
51 Lim JW. (ASIan) Lim JW. (Latina) 2010 UsA 953 — 086(058,127) 132
Lim JW. (Asian) 2010 USA 438 — 007(063,150) 113
Nuno T, elal. 2011 UsA NA —— 150(0.80,281) 062
60 Nuno T, et al. Hansen BT, etal 011 Nowsy 3226 — 090{055,150) 089
Liang O, etal 2011 China 207 - 157(136,181) 351
61 Hansen BT, et al. Damian G, etal 2012 Haly 28267 | 164(152,1.76) 437
Martin-Lopez R, et al. 2012 Spain 3573 [aad 154(129,184) 306
H Borges MF, etal. 2012 Brazil 443 ol 1740137,2200 243
66 Liang Q, et al. CerigoH, etal 2013 Canada 268 —— 115(062,211) 065
o Khadikar A, et al 2013 Canada 11430 . 110(1.06,1.14) 465
70 Damiani G, et al. Lee M, etal. (1998) 2013 SouhKorea 1089 - 143(113,181) 242
Lee M, etal (2001) 2013 SouthKorea 568 — 167(1.18,237) 154
. Lee M, etal (2005) 2013 SouthKorea 1224 - 115082, 161) 162
71 Martin-Lopez R, et al. Lee M, etal. (2008) 2013 SothKorea 1239 - 124(093,166) 196
Lee M, etal (2010) 2013 SouthKorea 1023 —— 171(124,235) 174
85 Borges MF, et a|. Kristensson JH, &t al 2014 Denmark 888905 * 138(136,139) 474
! Ricardo-Rodngues |, et al 2015 Spain 4486 |- 179(146,219) 282
. Gyulai A etal 2015 Hungary 331 —_— 086(041,181) 046
89 Cerigo H, et al. OestenssonE, etal 15 Sweden 496 —— 172(092,320) 063
Barbadoro P, etal 2015 Haly 7720 -+, 100(081,123) 274
i DuMX, etal 2015 China 346 —_— 032(010,100) 020
91 Khadilkar A’ etal. Hirth JM, etal 2016 USA 1032 —o:— 113(074,172) 118
BiancoA, etal. 2017 Haly 247 —_— 052(018,149) 024
92 Lee M, et al. (1998) Leinonen MK, et al. (<45 years okd) 2017 Norway NA Y 113(112,116) 473
Lenonen MK, etal (245 yearsold) 2017 Norway NA 1140112, 116 474
Chang HK, ef al 2017 SouthKorea 1409 406(146,1129) 025
92 Lee M, etal. (2001) Petreli A, etal 2018 Haly NA 112(105,1.19) 445
HanJ, etal 2018 UsA 138 021(003,124) 009
92 Lee M, et al. (2005) Restiva V, etal 2018 Haly 196 097(059,159) 093
Petieviciene J, et al (2544 years old) 2018 Litwana  NA 175(130,238) 186
Petkeviciene J, et al (45.60 years old) 2018 Litana ~ NA 139(1.06,182) 214
92 Lee M, et al. (2008) KasoM, etal 2019 Japan 15574 . 124(118,130) 457
Charkhchi P, et al 2020 UsA 28812 - 076{057,1.02) 195
92 Lee M, et al. (2010) Zamorano-Leon JJ, etal 2020 Spain 4440 | 176(152,203) 352
Overall (1-squared = 93.6%, p = 0.000) ? 13101.24,1.38)  100.00
98 Kristensson JH, et al. NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis 1
I I
104 Ricardo-Rodrigues 1, et al. 501 2
106 Gyulai A, et al.



109
110
111
112
117
120
120
126
130
131
132
134
134
138
140
143

Oestensson E, et al.

Barbadoro P, et al.

Du MX; et al.

Hirth JM, et al.

Bianco A, et al.

Leinonen MK, et al. (<45 years old)
Leinonen MK, et al. (>45 years old)
Chang HK, et al.

Petrelli A, et al.

Han J, et al.

Restivo V, et al.

Petkeviciene J, et al. (25-44 years old)
Petkeviciene J, et al. (45-60 years old)
Kaso M, et al.

Charkhchi P, et al.

Zamorano-Leon JJ, et al.

Higher than high school vs less than high school (n=47)

5
7
9
12
13
14
16
16
16

Rohlfs I, et al.

Maxwell AE, et al.

Maxwell CJ, et al.

Lee J, etal.

Cyrus-David MS, et al.

Amonkar MM, et al.

Selvin E, et al. (Non-Hispanic White)
Selvin E, et al. (Non-Hispanic Black)
Selvin E, et al. (Hispanic)

51



Associated factor Study ID Study Pooled adherence rate
29 De Alba I, et al.
30 Kwak MS, et al.
32 Carruth AK, et al. Yoar Samplo %
Author Published Country  size OR (95% CI) Weight
37 Tsui J, etal. - .
Rohifs 1, et al 1999 Spain 208 i 037(024,05) 148
Manwoll AE, ot 3l 2000 UsA 216 “+—— 148 (0.65,257) 099
41 Nelson W, et al. Manwell CJ, et al. 2001 Canada  NA - 147 (113,191} 263
o ) Lee ), et al 2002 Singapore 83 —— 1400107, 1.84) 25
43 Dimitrakaki C, et al. Cyrus-David MS, &t al. 2002 usa 107 —— 170(090,321) 079
Amonkar MM, et al 2002 UsA 6881 1-0- 190(162,237) 308
. Sevin E, ol al. (Non-Hispanic While) 2003 UsA 2313 - 195(151,261) 272
a7 Martln-LOpeZ R! et al' Sehan E, et al. (Non-Hispanic Black) 2003 USA 353 -+ 1.39(0.84,230) 1.4
SemnE, et l. (Hispanic) 2003 usa 242 —— 227(1.39,369) 121
50 Lopez-de-Andres A, etal. De Abal, etal 2005 USA 14582 -OL 131(1.08,158) 342
Kwek S, et al. 2005 Soulh Korea  NA ——p—'_._ 155(053,451) 031
H i Carrulh AK, et &l 2006 UsA 907 190 (147,270) 225
51 Lim JwW. (Latma) Teui J, ol al 2008 UsA 110 — 101(059,173) 104
. . Neison W, et al. 2009 UsA 112 —_— 104(061,176) 107
51 Lim JW. (Asian) Dimirakeki C, et 200 G 8 I —————— 1051 (43,2539 045
Mertin-Lopez R et al 2010 Spain 2150 | —— 265(1.93,363) 218
60 NUnO T et al Lopez-de-Andres A, et al 2010 Spain 972 | —— 2.30 (1.66, 3.18) n
! ' Lim JW. (Lafina) 2010 UsA 1344 —— 095(071,127) 239
Lim JW. {Asian) 2010 Usa 1871 —?— 147(1.04,208) 194
61 Hansen BT, et al. Nuno T, et al. 2011 UsA NA e e 230(0.49,1079) 015
Hansen BT, ot al 2011 Norway ~ B4T3 —— 104(073,1.47) 194
71 Martin—Lopez R, etal. Mertin-Lopez R, et al 2012 Spain 1838 , - 230(181,293) 285
Lee M, et el (1998) 2013 South Korea 222 —— 156 (1.05,231) 166
Lea M, et al (2001) 2013 South Korea 183 1—— 156 (0.94,260) 113
92 Lee M, et al. (1998) Loa 1, o sl (2005) 2013 SoulhKorea 475 —— 100064, 156 139
Lea M, et al. (2008) 2013 South Korea 567 —_— 190 (126,287} 155
92 Lee M, et al. (2001) Lee I, etal (2010) 2013 South Korea 420 — 173(1.12,267) 145
Kristensson JH, ef ol 2014 Denmark 70718 ‘e 170(165,175) 503
Dacume! P, et al 2015 UsA 16508 - 1340105173 278
92 Lee M’ et al' (2005) Ricardo-Rodrigues |, et al. 2015 Spain 1503 : —— 259(1.97,340) 254
Gyulai A, et al 2015 Hungary 595 —_— 155 (067,357} 049
92 Lee M, etal. (2008) Oestensson E, et al 2015 Sweden 956 —t— 132(0.70,247) 081
Barbadoro P, et al. 2015 Htaly 2899 i 099 (0.84,1.17) 370
DuMX, et &l 2015 China 128 —_— 035(0.11,1.16) 025
92 Lee M, etal. (2010) Hirth JM, et al 2016 USA 3497 - 116(078,172) 166
. Bianco A, etal 2017 Htaly 80 —— 238(1.06,534) 052
98 Kristensson JH, et al. Leinonen MK, et al (<45 yearsod) 2017 Norway  NA . 119(1.18,121) 507
Leinonen MK, et al. (245 years oid) 2017 Norway NA e! 1.17 (1.16, 1.18) 5.08
—_— 86, 14
101 Documet P, et al. Chang HK, et al 2017 South Korea 1777 : 515(1.86,1432) 034
Lugue JS, etal 2018 UsA 2111 .. 104(007,1.11) 482
. . Potroli A, ot al 2018 Haly NA . 116 (107, 126) 467
104 Ricardo-Rodrigues I, et al. Han ot al W usa o — om0 10 0z
i Petieviciene J, et al. (25-44 years oid) 2018 Lihuania  NA -, 102(0.80,1.30) 284
106 Gyu|a| A, etal. Peikeviciene J, et al. (45-60 years old) 2018 Lihuania ~ NA - 161(122,213) 249
Kaso M, et al 2019 Japan 12481 * 128(1.21,135) 480
Charknchi P, et al 2020 UsA 70607 1 114(086,152) 243
109 OeStensson E’ et al . Zamorano-Leon JJ, et al 2020 Spain 2138 I - 279(233,334) 356
Overall (I-squared = 95.1%, p = 0.000) [ 144(135,1.53)  100.00
1
110 Barbadoro P, et al. NOTE: Weighis are from random effects analysis !
T
111 Du MX; et al. o2
112 Hirth JM, et al.
117 Bianco A, et al.
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120
120
126
128
130
131
134
134
138
140
143

Healthcare coverage (n=4)

Leinonen MK, et al. (<45 years old)

Leinonen MK, et al. (>45 years old)
Chang HK, et al.

Luque JS, et al.

Petrelli A, et al.

Han J, et al.

Petkeviciene J, et al. (25-44 years old)
Petkeviciene J, et al. (45-60 years old)
Kaso M, et al.

Charkhchi P, et al.

Zamorano-Leon JJ, et al.

Ramirez AG, et al. (<40 years old)
Ramirez AG, et al. (>40 years old)
Amonkar MM, et al.

Byrne MM, et al.



Year Sample %

Author Published Country size OR (85% CI) Weight
0
H

Ramirez AG, et al. (<40 years old) 2000 USA  NA ——er——  192(1.44,258) 2247
'
H

Ramirez AG, el al. (240 years old) 2000 UsA NA _— 152 (111,2.07) 2153
'
H

Amonkar MM, et al. 2002 usa 11397 —+— 208 (1868, 257) 2802
i
'

Byrna MM, at al. 2010 UsA NA H —s— 2.72(246,3.00) 2888
1

Overall (I-squared = 83 5%, p = 0.000) @ 2.07 (158, 2.68) 100.00

NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis

25

Insurance (n=8)

30
45
51
51
60
111
131

Maxwell AE, et al.

Kwak MS, et al.
Taylor VM, et al.
Lim JW. (Latina)
Lim JW. (Asian)
Nuno T, et al.

Du MX; et al.
Han J, et al.

54



Year Sample Yo

Overall (I-squared = 3.9%, p = 0.400) 164 (143,188) 100.00

NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis

Author Published  Country size OR (95% CI) Weight
Maxwell AE, et al. 2000 Usa 310 —-.—g— 1.12 (0.68, 1.85) 7.44
Kwak MS, et al. 2005 South Korea NA —.I— 1.57 (1.04,2.37) 10.85
Taylor VM, et al. 2009 UsA 1344 ——.—;— 1.29 (0.86, 1.85) 10.92
Lim JW_(Latina) 2010 UsA 2740 -E.— 196 (1.53,252) 2770
Lim JW. (Asian) 2010 Usa 2220 —.— 1.79 (1.35,2.37) 2209
Nuno T, etal. 2011 Usa NA ——.—g— 1.20 (0.69,2.08) 6.20
Du MX, etal. 2015 China 749 —I.— 1.78 (1.22,2.58) 13.17
Han J, etal. 2018 USA 706 E ) 1.60 (0.54,4.70) 1.63
&
¥
8 1 ill
_Associated factor 4 Employment satus (Employed vs Unenployed) 0200

5 Rohlfs |, et al.

13 Cyrus-David MS, et al.

17 Juon HS, et al.

51 Lim JW. (Latina)

51 Lim JW. (Asian)

60 Nuno T, et al.

70 Damiani G, et al.

73 Olesen, SC, et al.

85 Borges MF, et al.

88 Oussaid N, et al.

103 Visanuyothin S, et al.

106 Gyulai A, etal.



Associated factor Study 1D

Study

109
117
120
120
126
130
138
140

Oestensson E, et al.

Bianco A, et al.

Leinonen MK, et al. (<45 years old)
Leinonen MK, et al. (>45 years old)
Chang HK, et al.

Petrelli A, et al.

Kaso M, et al.

Charkhchi P, et al.

Author

Rohifs |, et al

Cyrus-David MS, et al.

Juon HS, et al

Lim JW. {Latina)

Lim JW. (Asian)

Nuno T, etal.

Damiani G, et al.

Olesen, SC, etal.

Borges MF. etal.

Oussaid N, et al

Visanuyathin S, et al.

Gyulai A, et al.

Oestensson E, et al

Bianco A, etal

Leinonen MK, et al. (<45 years old)
Leinonen MK, et al. (245 years old)
Chang HK, et al.

Petrelii A, etal

Kaso M, etal.

Charkhchi P, et al.

Overall (I-squared = 95.3%, p = 0.000)

Year

Published

1999
2002
2003
2010
2010
201
2012
2012
2012
2013
2015
2015
2015
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2019
2020

NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis

Pooled adherence rate

Country

Spain

Italy
Australia
Brazil
France
Thailand
Hungary
Sweden
Italy
Norway
Norway
South Korea
Italy
Japan

USA

Sample

size

428
260
285
2057
1460
NA
25543
173
365
&24
461
NA
NA
290
NA
NA
1658
NA
36423
68444

—
—

OR (95% CI)

066 (0.51, 0.84)
0.79(0.52, 1.20)
1.19 (0.67, 2.10)
1.39 (111, 1.75)
1.52 (1.21, 1.80)
250(0.92, 6.82)
1.53(1.46, 1.61)
1.44 (1.12, 1.85)
1.0 (0.69, 1.73)
0.72 (0.49, 1.06)
0.48 (0.30, 0.78)
1.50(1.04, 2.16)
0.43 (0.36, 0.51)
0.70 (0.4, 1.11)
1.14 (1.13, 1.18)
1.14(1.12, 1.16)
0.65(0.53, 0.79)
122 (117, 1.27)
0.96 (0.91, 1.01)
1.58(1.30, 1.92)
1.05(0.97, 1.13)

%
Weight

484
245
151
541
519
054
9.06
466
211
280

288
621
21
938
9.36
5.72
913
9.01
583

100.00

Associated factor 5: Body-mass index

Obesity: BMI >30.0 kg/m=/s Non-obesity (n=9)

14
47
50
71
73
104
134
134

Amonkar MM, et al.

Martin-Lopez R, et al.
Lopez-de-Andres A, et al.
Martin-Lopez R, et al.

Olesen, SC, et al.

Ricardo-Rodrigues 1, et al.
Petkeviciene J, et al. (25-44 years old)
Petkeviciene J, et al. (45-60 years old)
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143

Zamorano-Leon JJ, et al.

Year Sample %
Author Published Country size OR (95% CI) Weight
i
Amonkar MM, et al. 2002 USA 4301 —Ih— 0.80 (0.66, 0.96) 13.88
Martin-Lopez R, et al. 2010 Spain 1288 —.;— 0.73 (0.61,0.88) 14.52
Lopez-de-Andres A, et al. 2010 Spain 286 —-E— 0.69 (0.50, 0.96) 4.56
'
Martin-Lopez R, et al. 2012 Spain 832 —‘I— 0.74 (0.61,0.90) 12.18
'
Olesen, 8C, etal. 2012 Australia 455 —I:— 0.76 (0.58, 0.99) 6.82
Ricardo-Rodrigues |, et al. 2015 Spain 944 —:.— 0.79 (0.85,0.97) 12.63
Petkeviciene J, et al. (25-44 years old) 2018 Lithuania NA —li— 068 (0.50, 0.94) 4.76
Petkeviciene J, et al. (45-80 years old) 2018 Lithuania NA + 0.77 (0.80, 0.98) 8.22
'
Zamorano-Leon JJ, et al. 2020 Spain 1126 -:-.— 0.85(0.73,0.98) 22.40
Overall (|-squared = 0.0%, p = 0.920) 0.78 (0.72,0.83) 100.00

NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis

e

Underweight: BMI <18.5 kg/m=3/s Normal: BMI 18.5-24.9 kg/m3n=8)

41
51
51
70
107
127
139
140

Nelson W, et al.
Lim JW. (Latina)
Lim JW. (Asian)
Damiani G, et al.
Richard A, et al.
Cofie LE, etal.
Perez CM, et al.
Charkhchi P, et al.

57



NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis

Year Sample %

Author Published Country size OR (95% CI) Weight
‘
‘

Nelson W, et al. 2009 usa 35 ‘ 077(0.22,271) 385
‘

Lim JW. (Latina) 2010 UsA 63 094(0.47,187) .09

Lim JW. (Asian) 2010 Usa 185 = 067(0.47,096) 1596
‘

Damiani G, stal. 2012 italy 308 098(0.86,111)  21.04
‘

Richard A, et al. 2015 Switzerland 4757 100(0.73,1.36)  17.14
|

Cofie LE, et al. 2018 UsA 471 = 0.50(0.38,086)  17.86
|
‘

Perez CM, et al. 2020 usa 127 — 1 333(035,3162) 137
|

Charkhchi P, stal. 2020 UsA NA = 054(034,085) 1368
‘

Overall (squared = 73.9%, p = 0.000) <> 0.76(0.58,100)  100.00
‘
i
i
|
‘

T
3

1

Overweight: BMI 25.0-30.0 kg/m=/s Normal: BMI 18.5-24.9 kg/m3n=12)

41
51
51
59
70
81
107
112
127
128
139

Nelson W, et al.
Lim JW. (Latina)
Lim JW. (Asian)
Tekkel M, et al.
Damiani G, et al.
Leone LA, etal.
Richard A, et al.
Hirth JM, et al.
Cofie LE, etal.
Luque JS, et al.
Perez CM, et al.

58



140

Charkhchi P, et al.

Year Sample %

Author Published  Country size OR (95% CI) Weight
Nelson W, et al. 2009 UsA 621 0.75(0.48, 1.16) 272
Lim JW. (Latina) 2010 USA 1218 1.15(0.80,1.47) 672
Lim JW. (Asian) 2010 UsA 565 0.94 (0.73,1.21) 6.60
Tekkel M, et al. 2011 Estonia 994 0.83 (0.68, 1.01) 8.81
Damiani G, et al. 2012 Italy 5378 0.20 (0.84, 0.97) 17.62
Leone LA, et al. 2012 UsA 214 1.44 (0.64, 3.23) 0.88
Richard A, et al. 2015 Switzerland 1522 0.90(0.76, 1.06) 1048
Hirth JM, et al. 2016 UsA 1551 0.83(062 1.11) 539
Cofie LE, et al. 2018 USA 5453 1.10(085,127) 1209
Lugue JS, et al. 2018 UsA 781 1.06(0.98,1.15)  17.01
Perez CM, et al. 2020 UsA 159 1.67 (0.80, 3.47) 1.06
Charkhchi P, et al. 2020 USA NA 1.05(0.89, 1.24) 10.63
Overall (I-squared = 52.6%, p = 0.017) 0.98(0.90, 1.06)  100.00

NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis

Obesity: BMI >30.0 kg/m=3/s Normal: BMI 18.5-24.9 kg/m3n=12)

41
51
51
59
70
81
107
112
127

Nelson W, et al.
Lim JW. (Latina)
Lim JW. (Asian)
Tekkel M, et al.
Damiani G, et al.
Leone LA, etal.
Richard A, et al.
Hirth JM, et al.
Cofie LE, etal.
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128
139
140

Luque JS, et al.
Perez CM, et al.
Charkhchi P, et al.

Year Sample %

Author Published  Country size OR (95% Cl) Weight
Nelson W, et al. 2010 USA 557 —_— 0.47(0.33,0.88)  6.45
Lim JW. (Latina) 2010 USA 1153 — 1.55(1.18, 2.02) 8.28
Lim JW. (Asian) 2010 USA 164 — T 1.07 (0.70, 1.63) 5.65
Tekkel M, et al. 2012 Estonia 834 —I—é— 0.75(0.61,093) 9.26
Damiani G, et al. 2012 Italy 2239 -.'i 0.77 (0.70, 0.85) 11.19
Leone LA, et al. 2013 USA 355 —E—l— 0.98(0.59,1.66)  4.46
Richard A, et al. 2015 Switzerland 608 —_— E 060(048,076) 8.81
Hirth JM, et al. 2016 UsA 1576 —.'i— 0.76 (0.57, 1.01) 7.98
Cofie LE, et al. 2018 USA 6034 i 0.99(0.88,1.11)  10.91
Lugue JS, et al. 2018 UsA 953 E-I 1.03 (0.94, 1.12) 11.30
Perez CM, et al. 2020 UsA 233 —.—i— 0.60 (0.38, 0.93) 5.28
Charkhchi P, etal. 2020 USA NA —Ii—- 090(077,1.05) 1032
Overall (I-squared = 84.1%, p = 0.000) @ 0.85(0.74,0.87)  100.00

v
NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis i

IS 1 1I5

Associated factor 6: Smoking

Smoker vs Non-smoker (n=14)
14

30
43
49
47
75
82
88
106

Amonkar MM, et al.
Kwak MS, et al.
Dimitrakaki C, et al.
Byrme MM, et al.

Martin-Lopez R, et al.

Ko KD, etal.
Shippee ND, et al.
Oussaid N, et al.

Gyulai A, etal.
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Associated factor Study ID Study
110 Barbadoro P, et al.
134 Petkeviciene J, et al. (25-44 years old)
134 Petkeviciene J, et al. (45-60 years old)
143 Zamorano-Leon JJ, et al.
140 Charkhchi P, et al.

Pooled adherence rate

Year Sample %
Author Published Country size OR (95% CI) Weight
HI
Amonkar MM, et al. 2002 USA 3035 == 0.87 (0.73,1.03) 9.83
Kwak MS, et al. 2005 South Korea NA + 1.09(0.42,2.81) 1.99
Dimitrakaki C, etal. 2009 Greece 180 - 1.10(0.69, 1.75) 5.33
Byrne MM, et al. 2010 USA NA - i 0.60 (0.55,0.66) 10.89
Martin-Lopez R, et al. 2010 Spain 2999 "- 1.05(0.91, 1.22) 10.21
Ko KD, etal. 2012 South Korea 99 d:-—O— 1.56 (0.73,3.33) 2.84
Shippee ND, et al. 2012 USA NA (—-—%—— 0.38 (0.11, 1.36) 1.21
Qussaid N, et al. 2013 France 188 1‘--0— 1.32(0.81,2.18) 5.02
Gyulai A, etal. 2015 Hungary NA —-o—i 0.55(0.36,0.83) 5.99
Barbadoro P, et al. 2015 Italy 4424 ‘0 0.95(0.86, 1.05) 10.81
Petkeviciene J, et al. (25-44 years old) 2018 Lithuania NA —‘l— 1.01(0.77,1.33) 8.12
Petkeviciene J, et al. (45-60 years old) 2018 Lithuania NA ‘ 0.75(0.54, 1.04) 7.26
Zamorano-Leon JJ, et al. 2020 Spain 2101 . 0.91(0.81,1.02) 10.59
Charkhchi P, etal. 2020 USA 18221 *I 0.80 (0.68,0.85) 9.91
Overall (I-squared = 84.6%, p = 0.000) : 0.87 (0.75, 1.01) 100.00
NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis i
51 2

Current vs Former/Never (n=5)

9

16
16
16
73

Maxwell CJ, et al.

Selvin E, et al. (Non-Hispanic White)
Selvin E, et al. (Non-Hispanic Black)
Selvin E, et al. (Hispanic)

Olesen, SC, et al.

61



NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis

Year Sample Y%

Auther Published size Weight
'
'

Maxwell CJ, et al. 2001 NA —— 36.63
'
1

Selvin E, et al. (Non-Hispanic White) 2003 963 — 26.59
I
|

Selvin E, et al. (Non-Hispanic Black) 2003 224 —] 9.51
|

Selvin E, et al. (Hispanic) 2003 106 —I—E— 9.60
'

Olesen, SC, etal. 2012 257 —I—% 17.67
'

Qverall (l-squared = 32.8%, p = 0.203) @ 100.00
1
'
'
'
'
I
L

Current vs Never (n=11)

41
51
51
61
62
70
71
107
126
128
130

Nelson W, et al.

Lim JW. (Latina)
Lim JW. (Asian)
Hansen BT, et al.

MacLaughlan SD, et al.

Damiani G, et al.
Martin-Lopez R, et al.
Richard A, et al.
Chang HK, et al.
Luque JS, et al.
Petrelli A, et al.



Year Sample %

Author Published  Country size OR (95% Cl) Weight
T
'

Nelson W, et al. 2009 UsA 398 —_— ' 0.44 (0.29,067) 548
'

Lim JW. (Latina) 2010 UsaA 252 — 0.61(0.43,087) 653
'

Lim JW. (Asian) 2010 Usa 103 : 0.78 (0.47,1.29) 448
'

Hansen BT, etal. 2011 Norway 3899 — E 071(060,083) 1033
'

MacLaughlan 8D, etal. 2011 usa 27456 - 0.70(0.63,0.77) 11.38
'

Damiani G, et al. 2012 Italy 6474 1 1.10(1.03,1.18) 11.78
'

Martin-Lopez R, et al. 2012 Spain 2272 : 0.98 (0.83, 1.16)  10.23
'

Richard A, et al. 2015 Switzerland 1998 H 1.10(0.94,1.29) 10.39
'

Chang HK, et al. 2017 South Korea 328 K 1.33(0.91,1.94) 617
'

Lugue JS, et al. 2018 UsaA 433 E 1.02(0.92,1.13) 1141
'

Petrelli A, et al. 2018 Italy NA H 1.08(1.01,1.15) 11.82

Overall (I-squared = 90.4%, p = 0.000) \ 0.89 (0.78, 1.02)  100.00

NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis

Former vs Never (n=12)
13

41
51
51
61
62
70
71
107
126

Cyrus-David MS, et al.
Nelson W, et al.

Lim JW. (Latina)

Lim JW. (Asian)
Hansen BT, et al.

MacLaughlan SD, et al.

Damiani G, et al.
Martin-Lopez R, et al.
Richard A, et al.
Chang HK, et al.
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Associated factor Study ID Study
128 Luque JS, et al.
130 Petrelli A, et al.

Author

Cyrus-David MS, et al
Nelson W, et al.
Lim JW. (Latina)
Lim JW. (Asian)

Hansen BT, et al.

MacLaughlan SD, et al.

Damiani G, et al.
Martin-Lopez R. et al
Richard A, et al.
Chang HK, etal.
Luque JS, etal

Petrelli A, et al.

Pooled adherence rate

Year

Published  Country

2002 USA

2009 USA

2010 USA

2010 USA

2011 Norway
2011 USA

2012 Italy

2012 Spain
2015 Switzerland
2017 South Korea
2018 USA

2018 Italy

Overall (l-squared = 84.9%, p = 0.000)

NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis

Sample

size

296
487
410
196
2684
34748
5869
1477
1478
284
552
NA

OR (95% Cl)

0.63 (0.43
1.30 (0.82
0.88 (0.64
1.39 (0.92
1.08 (0.88
1.00 (0.97
1.36 (125
1.32(1.08
140 (116
2.25(1.51
1.00 (0.91
1.37 (129

1.20 (1.06

,0.90)
,2.06)
,1.21)
,2.10)
,1.28)
1.23)
,1.47)
,1.61)
,1.68)
,3.37)
,1.09)
, 1.46)

,1.34)

%

Weight

5.51
4.23
6.42
4.83
9.42
10.97
11.68
9.03
9.43
4.98
11.54
11.96

100.00

Associated factor 7: Alcohol drinking (n=12)

30
51
51
61
82
104
107
117
134
134

Kwak MS, et al.

Lim JW. (Latina)
Lim JW. (Asian)
Hansen BT, et al.

Shippee ND, et al.
Ricardo-Rodrigues 1, et al.

Richard A, et al.
Bianco A, etal.

Petkeviciene J, et al. (25-44 years old)

Petkeviciene J, et al. (45-60 years old)
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Associated factor Study ID Study
143 Zamorano-Leon JJ, et al.
152 Pelullo CP, et al.

Author

Kwak MS, et al.

Lim JW. (Latina)

Lim JW. (Asian)

Hansen BT, etal.

Shippee ND, et al.

Ricardo-Rodrigues |, et al.

Richard A, et al

Bianco A, etal.

Petkeviciene J, et al. (25-44 years old)
Petkeviciene J. et al. (45-60 years old)
Zamorano-Leon JJ, et al.

Pelullo CP, etal.

Overall (l-squared = 80.5%, p = 0.000)

NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis

Year

Pooled adherence rate

Published Country

2005
2010
2010
2011
2012
2015
2015
2017
2018
2018
2020

2021

South Korea
USA

USA
Norway
USA

Spain
Switzerland
Italy
Lithuania
Lithuania
Spain

Italy

Sample

size

NA
618
206
10018
NA
2957
278
118
NA
NA
4431

199

OR (95% Cl)

0.89 (0.62, 1.28)
156 (1.16, 2.09)
1.25 (0.85, 1.85)
1.02 (0.87, 1.19)
0.55 (0.21, 1.46)
1.33 (1.15, 1.54)
1.10 (0.80, 1.51)
0.75 (0.42, 1.33)
0.95 (068, 1.31)
0.74 (051, 1.07)
0.76 (0.68, 0.85)
1.29 (0.89, 1.87)
1.02 (0.86, 1.21)

%

Weight

8.00
9.09
7.61
11.27
248
11.36
8.72
5.24
8.73
7.88
"7
7.86
100.00

P

Associated factor 8: Physical activity (n=11)

30
47
49
50
51
51
104
117
130
143
152

Kwak MS, et al.
Martin-Lopez R, et al.
Byrne MM, et al.

Lopez-de-Andres A, et al.

Lim JW. (Latina)
Lim JW. (Asian)

Ricardo-Rodrigues 1, et al.

Bianco A et al.

Petrelli A, et al.
Zamorano-Leon JJ, et al.
Pelullo CP, et al.
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Associated factor Study 1D

Study

Pooled adherence rate

Year Sample %

Author Published  Country size OR (95% CI) Weight
T
'

Kwak MS, et al. 2005 South Korea NA — T 1.11(0.78,1.57) 6.54
'

Martin-Lopez R, etal. 2010 Spain 4382 —— 1.20(1.05,1.38) 10.59
'

Byrne MM, et al. 2010 USA NA —— 1.35(1.22,149) 11.16

Lopez-de-Andres A, etal. 2010 Spain 1207 E_'_ 1.47(1.20,1.80) 9.34
'

Lim JW. (Latina) 2010 USA 2884 —1— 1.08(0.89,1.32) 840
'

Lim JW. (Asian) 2010 USA 2086 —_— 1.33(1.10,1.61) 9.53
'

Ricardo-Rodrigues |, etal. 2015 Spain 3840 i —_— 1.46(1.27,1.68) 10.54
'

Bianco A, etal 2017 Italy 267 —_— 0.83(0.50,1.37) 4.44
'

Petrelli A, etal 2018 Italy NA # 1.16(1.10,1.22) 11.71
'
'

Zamorano-Leon JJ, etal. 2020 Spain 4804 ! 0.75(0.67,0.84) 10.99
'

Pelullo CP, etal. 2021 Italy 172 - 1.66(1.12,247) 577

Overall (I-squared = 88.8%, p = 0.000) $ 1.19(1.05,1.36) 100.00
'
'

NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis |
T

1 15

Associated factor 9: Parity (n=11)

1
12
61
73
88
89
103
110
120
120
149

Cohen MM, et al.

LeeJ, etal.

Hansen BT, et al.

Olesen, SC, et al.

Oussaid N, et al.

Cerigo H, et al.

Visanuyothin S, et al.

Barbadoro P, et al.

Leinonen MK, et al. (<45 years old)
Leinonen MK, et al. (>45 years old)
Deguara M, et al.
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35
47
138

Chen LS, et al.
Martin-Lopez R, et al.
Kaso M, et al.

67

Year Sample %

Author Published  Country size QR (95% CI) Weight
Cohen MM, et al. 1992 Canada 177 1.16(1.05,1.28) 13.65
Lee J, etal. 2002 Singapore 560 i 0.91(0.74,1.12) 4.91
Hansen BT, et al. 2011 Norway 8739 i - 1.69 (1.44,1.97) 7.64
Olesen, SC, et al. 2012 Australia 1902 E —_— 1.67 (1.15,2.42) 1.74
Qussaid N, et al. 2013 France 1028 E 025(0.16,040) 124
Cerigo H, et al. 2013 Canada 364 i—'— 2.57(1.10,6.01) 0.35
Visanuyothin S, et al. 2015 Thailand 507 E —_— 2.48(1.46,4.21) 0.88
Barbadoro P, et al. 2015 ltaly 18992 - i 0.85(0.76,0.95) 11.42
Leinonen MK, et al. (<45 years old) 2017 Norway NA : 1.04 (1.03, 1.05) 28.64
Leinonen MK, et al. (245 years old) 2017 Norway NA = 1.02 (1.02.1.03) 28.87
Deguara M, et al. 2020 Malta 285 i ———  2.71(1.47,4.98) 067
Overall (l-squared = 92.5%, p = 0.000) é 1.07 (1.01,1.12) 100.00

:
NOTE: Weights are from random effects analysis :

i



Martin-Lopez R, et al.
Lopez-de-Andres A, et al.
Martin-Lopez R, et al.
Ricardo-Rodrigues 1, et al.
Richard A, et al.

Bianco A, et al.

Cofie LE, etal.
Zamorano-Leon JJ, et al.
Charkhchi P, et al.

Year Sample %
Author Published Country  size OR (95% CI) Weight
7
|
|
Chen LS, et al. 2007 China 35466 —— 0,93 (0.87, 1.00) 36.62
|
1
|
Martin-Lopez R, et al. 2010 Spain 1845 S 1.25(1.04,150) 2530
Kaso M, etal. 2019 Japan 13747 1.11(1.08,1.17) 38.08
Overall (I-squared = 90.0%, p = 0.000) < 100.00

NOTE: Weights are from randem effects analysis.

1

——

i

)

E 1.07 (0.92,1.25)
i

i

i

)

1

T
15



Associated factor Study 1D Study Pooled adherence rate

Year Sample %
Author Published  Country size OR (95% CI) Weight
Martin-Lopez R, et al. 2010 Spain 4036 i—-— 134 (1.16,1.54) 1250
Lopez-de-Andres A, et al. 2010 Spain 657 —é—-ﬁ— 1.48 (1.09,2.00) 7.61
Martin-Lopez R, et al. 2012 Spain 2146 E—'— 1.35(1.14,1.59) 11.71
Ricardo-Rodrigues |, et al. 2015 Spain 3073 —E—'— 1.25(1.09, 1.43) 12.66
1
Richard A, et al. 2015 Switzerland 2262 -E—O— 1.30(1.13,1.50)  12.43
Bianco A, et al. 2017 Italy 202 ——é—f— 1.37 (0.84,2.22) 4.30
Cofie LE, etal. 2018 USA 5177 —_ i 0.95(0.86,1.06) 13.55
Zamorano-Leon JJ, et al 2020 Spain 3075 -*—E 1.06 (0.95, 1.18) 13.56
1
Charkhchi P, et al 2020 USA 21979 —_— E 0.86(0.73,1.02) 1168
Overall (l-squared = 80.2%, p = 0.000) <§> 117(104,132) 10000
|
NOTE: Weights are from randem effects analysis E
L
T T

Abbreviations: BMI, body-mass index; Cl, confidence interval. The definitions of some associated factors varied slightly across studies. Odds ratios for binary variable associated factors indicated better adherence to cervical cancer
screening compared with those without the associated factor, except for married (vs not married), married (vs single), partnered (vs not partnered), currently married (vs never married), previously married (vs never married), married (vs
divorced/widowed/separated), divorced/widowed/separated (vs single), high school (vs less than high school), higher than high school (vs less than high school), underweight/BMI <18.5 kg/m=3vs normal/BMI 18.5-24.9 kg/m=,
overweight/BMI 25.0-30.0 kg/m=vs normal/BMI 18.5-24.9 kg/m?), obesity/BMI1>30.0 kg/m3vs normal/BMI 18.5-24.9 kg/m3, and smoker (vs non-smoker), current smoker (vs former/never), current smoker (vs never), former smoker

(vs never).
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Table S9 Pooled or reported adherence rate of cervical cancer screening in 28 countries

with available data

Country No. of No. of data  Sample size Adherent women  Adherence rate (95%Cl), %

articles points

Australia 5 5 48,813 25,484 57.91% (41.89-73.13)
Belgium 2 5 10,961,017 6,481,271 60.03% (57.24-62.79)
Brazil 3 3 1,625 1,204 74.53% (66.63-81.69)
Canada 8 8 158,891 121,596 75.16% (66.52-82.89)
Chile 1 1 1,042 800 76.78% (74.21-79.34)
China 8 8 5,838,110 3,041,043 34.69% (23.40-46.93)
Denmark 1 1 1,052,447 868,957 82.57% (82.49-82.64)
Estonia 1 1 3,226 1,205 37.35% (35.68-39.02)
France 2 2 7,368 5,652 82.30% (65.75-94.21)
Greece 3 3 763 378 43.27% (25.62-61.84)
Hungary 1 1 3,306 2,446 74.00% (72.50-75.50)
Israel 1 1 489,663 225,795 46.11% (45.97-46.25)
Italy 8 8 136,911 67,088 53.57% (37.53-69.25)
Japan 2 2 164,471 71,368 42.33% (37.23-47.51)
Lithuania 1 5 4,248 2,877 67.76% (62.32-72.97)
Malta 1 1 407 281 69.00% (64.50-73.50)
New Zealand 1 1 234 131 55.98% (49.61-62.35)
Norway 2 2 1,321,737 873,486 77.09% (54.22-93.63)
Singapore 1 1 726 302 41.60% (38.01-45.19)
South Africa 1 1 2,529 296 11.70% (10.45-12.95)
South Korea 8 12 31,529 15,029 46.25% (38.96-53.62)
Spain 10 10 64,338 43,612 66.04% (59.64-72.16)
Sweden 2 2 2,623,312 1,568,359 55.27% (46.15-64.22)
Switzerland 1 1 7,319 5,336 72.90% (71.88-73.92)
Thailand 1 1 595 389 65.40% (61.57-69.23)
Turkey 1 1 227 89 39.21% (32.84-45.57)
United Kingdom 2 2 1,035 815 74.79% (61.11-86.35)
United States of America 75 83 1,255,717 880,534 72.69% (68.93-76.29)

Abbreviations: Cl, confidence interval.

70



WHO reeion
= w‘-—@a—’b ; "] African Region

_ | Americans Region

I Eastern Mediterranean Region
_ | Euwropean Region
| Western Pacific Region
__ | South-East Asia Region

Figure S1 Geographic distribution of the included studies
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Figure S2 The estimated relation between age and adherence rates of cervical cancer

screening based on informative data points from the included articles, by SDI

Abbreviations: SDI, Socio-demographic Index. The size of the bubble is proportional

to the number of individuals in the sample.
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Figure S3 Adherence rate of cervical cancer screening by country
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